

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2020 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - a. Saved using this format: APP2020_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020_DBM_Central Office, APP2020_DBM_Region IVA).
 - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. The Excel should be submitted via online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2019 - dated August 2019 the APP-CSE for FY 2020 must be submitted on or before October 31, 2019.

Department/Bureau/Office: <u>TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY</u>	Agency Account Code: _____	Contact Person: <u>ELENA MAY T. TEOFILO</u>
Region: <u>3</u>	Organization Type: <u>SUC</u>	Position: <u>UNIT HEAD-PROCUREMENT</u>
Address: <u>ROMULO BLVD. SAN VICENTE, TARLAC CITY, PHILIPPINES</u>		E-mail: <u>elenamayteofilo73@gmail.com</u>
		Telephone/Mobile Nos <u>9209586522</u>

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year											
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT							
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																															
Pesticides or Pest Repellents																															
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can				0	0.00							0	0.00						0	0.00	0.00	139.35	0.00					
Solvents																															
2	12191601-AL-E01	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-.5ml)	bottle	128			128	5,630.98							0	0.00	53						53	2,331.58			0	0.00	181.00	43.99	7,962.55
Color Compounds and Dispersions																															
3	12171703-SI-P01	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle	99			99	2,438.09							0	0.00	35						35	861.95			0	0.00	134.00	24.63	3,300.04
Films																															
4	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll	20			20	14,744.70							0	0.00	20						20	14,744.70			0	0.00	40.00	737.24	29,489.41
5	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box				0	0.00							0	0.00							0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	208.52	0.00
6	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	1			1	208.52							0	0.00	1						1	208.52			0	0.00	2.00	208.52	417.04
Paper Materials and Products																															
7	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack				0	0.00							0	0.00							0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	72.78	0.00
8	14111506-CF-L11	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box				0	0.00							0	0.00							0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	682.24	0.00
9	14111506-CF-L12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box				0	0.00							0	0.00							0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00

10	14111506-CF-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		1,300.00	0.00			
11	14111506-CF-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		765.44	0.00			
12	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		596.80	0.00			
13	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		1,034.80	0.00			
14	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		670.70	0.00			
15	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	24		24	773.26			0	0.00	20		20	644.38			0	0.00	44.00	32.22	1,417.64
16	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	10		10	560.56			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	56.06	560.56
17	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	8		8	331.97			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	41.50	331.97
18	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece	3		3	36.13			0	0.00	3		3	36.13			0	0.00	6.00	12.04	72.26
19	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream	510		510	67,509.31			0	0.00	300		300	39,711.36			0	0.00	810.00	132.37	107,220.67
20	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream	2010		2010	311,051.52			0	0.00	500		500	77,376.00			0	0.00	2,510.00	154.75	388,427.52
21	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream	989		989	113,254.74			0	0.00	636		636	72,831.16			0	0.00	1,625.00	114.51	186,085.90
22	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream	1423		1423	184,960.40			0	0.00	969		969	125,949.84			0	0.00	2,392.00	129.98	310,910.25
23	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	pad	3		3	52.04			0	0.00	3		3	52.04			0	0.00	6.00	17.35	104.08
24	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	96.20	0.00
25	14111819-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm±1mm x 30m-0.3m	roll	5		5	243.88			0	0.00	5		5	243.88			0	0.00	10.00	48.78	487.76
26	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	8		8	565.76			0	0.00	16		16	1,131.52			0	0.00	24.00	70.72	1,697.28
27	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	8		8	815.36			0	0.00	16		16	1,630.72			0	0.00	24.00	101.92	2,446.08
28	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	pack	150		150	9,812.40			0	0.00	20		20	1,308.32			0	0.00	170.00	65.42	11,120.72
Batteries and Cells and Accessories																						
29	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	36		36	710.24			0	0.00	14		14	276.20			0	0.00	50.00	19.73	986.44
30	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	24		24	468.00			0	0.00	16		16	312.00			0	0.00	40.00	19.50	780.00
31	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	88.40	0.00
Manufacturing Components and Supplies																						
32	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	10		10	478.19			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	47.82	478.19
33	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box	3		3	62.03			0	0.00	1		1	20.68			0	0.00	4.00	20.68	82.70
34	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	354		354	7,098.12			0	0.00	179		179	3,589.16			0	0.00	533.00	20.05	10,687.29
35	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	18.20	0.00
36	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	441		441	24,307.92			0	0.00	236		236	13,008.32			0	0.00	677.00	55.12	37,316.24
37	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	287		287	30,594.20			0	0.00	212		212	22,599.20			0	0.00	499.00	106.60	53,193.40
38	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	160		160	2,912.00			0	0.00	122		122	2,220.40			0	0.00	282.00	18.20	5,132.40
39	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	601		601	5,469.10			0	0.00	439		439	3,994.90			0	0.00	1,040.00	9.10	9,464.00
40	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	257		257	4,677.40			0	0.00	196		196	3,567.20			0	0.00	453.00	18.20	8,244.60
41	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	1		1	50.96			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	50.96	50.96
Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation																						
42	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	974.48	0.00
43	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,192.88	0.00
44	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,006.39	0.00

45	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	669.66	0.00
Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories																						
46	39101605-FL-T01	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece	200		200	8,112.00			0	0.00	200		200	8,112.00			0	0.00	400.00	40.56	16,224.00
47	39101628-LB-L01	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	72.49	0.00
Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment																						
48	41111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	47		47	727.33			0	0.00	2		2	30.95			0	0.00	49.00	15.48	758.28
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																						
49	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	450		450	38,727.00			0	0.00	350		350	30,121.00			0	0.00	800.00	86.06	68,848.00
50	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	470		470	61,100.00			0	0.00	450		450	58,500.00			0	0.00	920.00	130.00	119,600.00
51	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	470		470	14,370.72			0	0.00	450		450	13,759.20			0	0.00	920.00	30.58	28,129.92
52	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	10		10	416.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	41.60	416.00
53	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	5		5	119.60			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	23.92	119.60
54	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar	105		105	840.84			0	0.00	100		100	800.80			0	0.00	205.00	8.01	1,641.64
55	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	425		425	15,907.58			0	0.00	250		250	9,357.40			0	0.00	675.00	37.43	25,264.98
56	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	122.98	0.00
57	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	5		5	124.18			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	24.84	124.18
58	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	269.36	0.00
59	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	87.36	0.00
60	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,911.00	0.00
61	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	145.60	0.00
62	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	110.24	0.00
63	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	155		155	7,702.14			0	0.00	150		150	7,453.68			0	0.00	305.00	49.69	15,155.82
64	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack	10		10	1,029.60			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	102.96	1,029.60
65	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	139.88	0.00
66	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	23.59	0.00
Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories																						
67	43211507-DCT-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	39,208.00	0.00
69	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,724.80	0.00
70	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	276.64	0.00
71	43211503-LCT-03	Laptop Computer, branded	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	35,916.40	0.00
72	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	134.99	0.00
73	43212102-PR-D02	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	33,131.28	0.00
74	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,995.52	0.00
75	43212105-PR-L01	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	724.88	0.00
Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																						
76	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	115		115	2,952.92			0	0.00	80		80	2,054.21			0	0.00	195.00	25.68	5,007.13
77	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	90		90	681.41			0	0.00	54		54	408.84			0	0.00	144.00	7.57	1,090.25
78	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	168		168	2,250.39			0	0.00	106		106	1,419.89			0	0.00	274.00	13.40	3,670.28

79	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	163		163	3,349.72			0	0.00	38		38	780.92			0	0.00	201.00	20.55	4,130.63
80	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	251		251	9,919.52			0	0.00	143		143	5,651.36			0	0.00	394.00	39.52	15,570.88
81	44121801-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	17.56	0.00
82	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	1153		1153	80,460.95			0	0.00	418		418	29,169.71			0	0.00	1,571.00	69.78	109,630.66
83	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	piece	110		110	7,550.40			0	0.00	87		87	5,971.68			0	0.00	197.00	68.64	13,522.08
84	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	30		30	12,244.13			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	408.14	12,244.13
85	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	228		228	118,121.33			0	0.00	167		167	86,518.69			0	0.00	395.00	518.08	204,640.02
86	44121506-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD for legal size doc	box	37		37	27,320.80			0	0.00	13		13	9,599.20			0	0.00	50.00	738.40	36,920.00
87	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece	354		354	10,794.45			0	0.00	264		264	8,050.10			0	0.00	618.00	30.49	18,844.55
88	44121506-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	box	25		25	8,216.00			0	0.00	1		1	328.64			0	0.00	26.00	328.64	8,544.64
89	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	410.80	0.00
90	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	87		87	966.33			0	0.00	64		64	710.86			0	0.00	151.00	11.11	1,677.19
91	44122118-FA-F01	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box	406		406	32,039.57			0	0.00	202		202	15,940.87			0	0.00	608.00	78.92	47,980.44
92	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	12		12	847.27			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	70.61	847.27
93	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	12.48	0.00
94	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	5		5	83.20			0	0.00	5		5	83.20			0	0.00	10.00	16.64	166.40
95	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	253.29	0.00
96	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	1		1	291.20			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	291.20	291.20
97	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	12		12	2,052.96			0	0.00	10		10	1,710.80			0	0.00	22.00	171.08	3,763.76
98	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	71		71	15,174.12			0	0.00	6		6	1,282.32			0	0.00	77.00	213.72	16,456.44
99	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box	120		120	89,606.40			0	0.00	56		56	41,816.32			0	0.00	176.00	746.72	131,422.72
100	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	4		4	869.44			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	217.36	869.44
101	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	59		59	16,498.48			0	0.00	18		18	5,033.43			0	0.00	77.00	279.64	21,531.91
102	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	395		395	20,490.70			0	0.00	211		211	10,945.67			0	0.00	606.00	51.88	31,436.37
103	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	10		10	416.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	41.60	416.00
104	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	160		160	5,957.12			0	0.00	53		53	1,973.30			0	0.00	213.00	37.23	7,930.42
105	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	694		694	7,152.64			0	0.00	266		266	2,741.50			0	0.00	960.00	10.31	9,894.14
106	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	61		61	628.69			0	0.00	38		38	391.64			0	0.00	99.00	10.31	1,020.33
107	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	43		43	443.18			0	0.00	23		23	237.05			0	0.00	66.00	10.31	680.22
108	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	515		515	4,970.37			0	0.00	356		356	3,435.83			0	0.00	871.00	9.65	8,406.20
109	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	58		58	559.77			0	0.00	58		58	559.77			0	0.00	116.00	9.65	1,119.54
110	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece	53		53	511.51			0	0.00	41		41	395.70			0	0.00	94.00	9.65	907.21
111	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	274		274	1,638.52			0	0.00	121		121	723.58			0	0.00	395.00	5.98	2,362.10
112	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	box	188		188	2,395.12			0	0.00	112		112	1,426.88			0	0.00	300.00	12.74	3,822.00
113	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	17		17	353.42			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	17.00	20.79	353.42
114	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	bundle	2		2	403.27			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	201.64	403.27
115	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (# 18)	box	44		44	4,255.68			0	0.00	42		42	4,062.24			0	0.00	86.00	96.72	8,317.92
116	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece	51		51	1,410.86			0	0.00	21		21	580.94			0	0.00	72.00	27.65	1,991.81

117	44121612-BL-H01	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	5		5	58.86			0	0.00	4		4	47.09		0	0.00	9.00	11.77	105.96
118	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	94		94	2,575.98			0	0.00	2		2	54.81		0	0.00	96.00	27.40	2,630.78
119	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	478.38	0.00
120	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	7		7	1,310.40			0	0.00	6		6	1,123.20		0	0.00	13.00	187.20	2,433.60
121	44101602-PJ-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	59		59	7,785.36			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	59.00	131.96	7,785.36
122	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	76		76	1,185.60			0	0.00	1		1	15.60		0	0.00	77.00	15.60	1,201.20
123	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	123		123	10,105.68			0	0.00	7		7	575.12		0	0.00	130.00	82.16	10,680.80
124	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	1		1	878.80			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	878.80	878.80
125	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	81		81	1,472.52			0	0.00	8		8	145.43		0	0.00	89.00	18.18	1,617.95
126	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	21		21	1,172.37			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	21.00	55.83	1,172.37
127	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	10,400.00	0.00
128	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	3		3	405.60			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	3.00	135.20	405.60
129	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	4,711.20	0.00
130	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	8,088.08	0.00
131	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	5,699.20	0.00
132	44101603-PS-M02	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)	unit	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies																					
133	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	6,864.00	0.00
134	44103105-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,001.52	0.00
135	44103105-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00
136	44103105-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	754.00	0.00
137	44103105-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	780.00	0.00
138	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	13		13	3,312.40			0	0.00	13		13	3,312.40		0	0.00	26.00	254.80	6,624.80
139	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	3		3	764.40			0	0.00	3		3	764.40		0	0.00	6.00	254.80	1,528.80
140	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	3		3	764.40			0	0.00	3		3	764.40		0	0.00	6.00	254.80	1,528.80
141	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	3		3	764.40			0	0.00	3		3	764.40		0	0.00	6.00	254.80	1,528.80
142	44103105-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
143	44103105-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
144	44103105-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	658.32	0.00
145	44103105-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	745.68	0.00
146	44103105-HP-T30	INK CART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), Tri-color	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,492.40	0.00
147	44103105-HP-P48	INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
148	44103105-HP-C48	INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
149	44103105-HP-M48	INK CART, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
150	44103105-HP-Y48	INK CART, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
151	44103105-HP-G48	INK CART, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
152	44103105-HP-B48	INK CART, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	3,016.00	0.00
153	44103105-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	650.00	0.00

154	44103105-HP-T17	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	766.48	0.00
155	44103105-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
156	44103105-HP-T35	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
157	44103105-HX-C40	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
158	44103105-HX-M40	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
159	44103105-HX-Y40	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
160	44103105-HX-B40	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,242.80	0.00
161	44103105-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	644.80	0.00
162	44103105-HP-T20	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	826.80	0.00
163	44103105-HP-B49	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,872.00	0.00
164	44103105-HP-C49	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
165	44103105-HP-M49	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
166	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00
167	44103105-HX-B43	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,554.80	0.00
168	44103105-HX-C43	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,175.20	0.00
169	44103105-HX-M43	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,180.40	0.00
170	44103105-HX-Y43	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,180.40	0.00
171	44103105-HP-B36	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
172	44103105-HP-T36	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
173	44103105-HP-B33	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
174	44103105-HP-T33	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
175	44103105-HP-B42	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	366.08	0.00
176	44103105-HP-C33	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
177	44103105-HP-M33	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
178	44103105-HP-Y33	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
179	44103105-HP-T43	INK CART, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri-color	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	403.83	0.00
180	44103105-HP-B43	INK CART, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	403.83	0.00
181	44103105-HP-C50	INK CART, HP L0S51AA (HP955) Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
182	44103105-HP-M50	INK CART, HP L0S54AA (HP955) Magenta Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
183	44103105-HP-Y50	INK CART, HP L0S57AA (HP955) Yellow Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
184	44103105-HP-B50	INK CART, HP L0S60AA (HP955) Black Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
185	44103105-HX-C48	INK CART, HP L0S63AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
186	44103105-HX-M48	INK CART, HP L0S66AA (HP955XL) Magenta Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
187	44103105-HX-Y48	INK CART, HP L0S69AA (HP955XL) Yellow Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,277.76	0.00
188	44103105-HX-B48	INK CART, HP L0S72AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1,737.02	0.00
189	44103105-HP-C51	INK CART, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
190	44103105-HP-M51	INK CART, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
191	44103105-HP-Y51	INK CART, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00

192	44103105-HP-B51	INK CART, HP T6M01AA (HP905) Black Original	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	741.28	0.00
193	44103105-HX-C49	INK CART, HP T6M05AA (HP905XL) Cyan Original	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
194	44103105-HX-M49	INK CART, HP T6M09AA (HP905XL) Magenta Original	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
195	44103105-HX-Y49	INK CART, HP T6M13AA (HP905XL) Yellow Original	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
196	44103105-HX-B49	INK CART, HP T6M17AA (HP905XL) Black Original	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
197	44103112-EP-R05	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	76.75	0.00
198	44103112-EP-R07	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086), Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	724.88	0.00
199	44103112-EP-R13	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, for LX-310	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	75.92	0.00
200	44103103-BR-B03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,556.32	0.00
201	44103103-BR-B04	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,820.00	0.00
202	44103103-BR-B05	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,615.60	0.00
203	44103103-BR-B09	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,941.95	0.00
204	44103103-BR-B11	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN (CU Printer)	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,288.54	0.00
205	44103103-HP-B12	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart	3		3	8,573.76			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,857.92	8,573.76
206	44103103-HP-B14	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,312.40	0.00
207	44103103-HP-B18	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,791.20	0.00
208	44103103-HP-B21	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,179.28	0.00
209	44103103-HP-B22	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart	176		176	519,833.60			0	0.00	124			124	366,246.40			0	0.00	300.00	2,953.60	886,080.00
210	44103103-HP-B23	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,386.80	0.00
211	44103103-HP-C23	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,490.80	0.00
212	44103103-HP-Y23	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,490.80	0.00
213	44103103-HP-M23	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,490.80	0.00
214	44103103-HP-B24	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,854.80	0.00
215	44103103-HP-C24	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,010.80	0.00
216	44103103-HP-Y24	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,010.80	0.00
217	44103103-HP-M24	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,010.80	0.00
218	44103103-HP-B25	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,690.80	0.00
219	44103103-HP-B26	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,754.80	0.00
220	44103103-HP-C26	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,978.80	0.00
221	44103103-HP-Y26	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,978.80	0.00
222	44103103-HP-M26	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,978.80	0.00
223	44103103-HP-B27	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,868.80	0.00
224	44103103-HP-C27	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,512.00	0.00
225	44103103-HP-Y27	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,512.00	0.00
226	44103103-HP-M27	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,512.00	0.00
227	44103103-HP-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,079.92	0.00
228	44103103-HX-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,213.44	0.00
229	44103103-HP-B52	TONER CART, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,932.80	0.00

230	44103103-HP-B53	TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
231	44103103-HX-B50	TONER CART, HP CF226XC (HP26XC) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
232	44103103-HP-B55	TONER CART, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425 2.7K Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
233	44103103-HP-B51	TONER CART, HP CF280XC	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,962.80	0.00
234	44103103-HP-B56	TONER CART, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8,640.85	0.00
235	44103103-HP-B57	TONER CART, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,241.70	0.00
236	44103103-HX-B51	TONER CART, HP CF283XC (HP83X) Bk Contract LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,946.80	0.00
237	44103103-HP-B58	TONER CART, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,051.60	0.00
238	44103103-HP-B59	TONER CART, HP CF310AC (HP826) black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
239	44103103-HP-C59	TONER CART, HP CF311AC (HP826) cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
240	44103103-HP-Y59	TONER CART, HP CF312AC (HP826) yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
241	44103103-HP-M59	TONER CART, HP CF313AC (HP826) magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
242	44103103-HX-B52	TONER CART, HP CF325XC (HP25X) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	13,156.00	0.00
243	44103103-HP-B60	TONER CART, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,901.60	0.00
244	44103103-HP-C60	TONER CART, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,943.20	0.00
245	44103103-HP-Y60	TONER CART, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,943.20	0.00
246	44103103-HP-M60	TONER CART, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,943.20	0.00
247	44103103-HP-B61	TONER CART, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,389.20	0.00
248	44103103-HX-B53	TONER CART, HP CF360XC (HP508X) Black Contract LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
249	44103103-HP-C61	TONER CART, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,474.40	0.00
250	44103103-HX-C53	TONER CART, HP CF361XC (HP508X) Cyan Contract LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
251	44103103-HP-Y61	TONER CART, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,474.40	0.00
252	44103103-HX-Y53	TONER CART, HP CF362XC (HP508X) Yellow Contract LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
253	44103103-HP-M61	TONER CART, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,474.40	0.00
254	44103103-HX-M53	TONER CART, HP CF363XC (HP508X) Magenta Contract LJ	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
255	44103103-HP-B62	TONER CART, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
256	44103103-HP-C62	TONER CART, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
257	44103103-HP-Y62	TONER CART, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
258	44103103-HP-M62	TONER CART, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJet	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
259	44103103-HP-B63	TONER CART, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,440.80	0.00
260	44103103-HX-B54	TONER CART, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,441.20	0.00
261	44103103-HP-C63	TONER CART, HP CF411A (HP410A) cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,049.20	0.00
262	44103103-HX-C54	TONER CART, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) cyan	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,472.40	0.00
263	44103103-HP-Y63	TONER CART, HP CF412A (HP410A) yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,049.20	0.00
264	44103103-HX-Y54	TONER CART, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,472.40	0.00
265	44103103-HP-M63	TONER CART, HP CF413A (HP410A) magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,049.20	0.00
266	44103103-HX-M54	TONER CART, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,472.40	0.00
267	44103103-HP-B34	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart	33		33	104,435.76			0	0.00	26			26	82,282.72			0	0.00	59.00	3,164.72	186,718.48

268	44103103-HP-B39	TONER CART, HP Q5942A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,482.80	0.00
269	44103103-HP-B48	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,972.80	0.00
270	44103103-LX-B03	TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8,874.32	0.00
271	44103103-LX-B05	TONER CART, LEXMARK T650A11P, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,630.40	0.00
272	44103103-SA-B06	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,641.60	0.00
273	44103103-SA-B07	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,912.00	0.00
274	44103103-SA-B08	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,444.00	0.00
275	44103103-SA-B09	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,787.20	0.00
276	44103103-SA-B14	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,745.60	0.00
277	44103103-SA-B21	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,124.00	0.00
278	44103103-SA-B18	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,617.60	0.00
279	44103103-SA-B20	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,464.00	0.00
280	44103103-SA-B12	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9,204.00	0.00
281	44103103-SA-B05	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,064.80	0.00
282	44103103-SA-B10	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D655SA, Black	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,357.60	0.00
283	44103103-BR-B15	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3478, Black, for printer HL-6400DW	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,069.44	0.00
284	44103103-CA-B00	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON 324 II, for printer LBP6780x	cart	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	13,399.36	0.00
Audio and Visual Equipment and Supplies																						
285	45121517-DO-C01	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	28,860.00	0.00
286	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	18,616.00	0.00
Flag or Accessories																						
Printed Publications																						
Fire Fighting Equipment																						
Consumer Electronics																						
Furniture and Furnishings																						
Arts and Crafts Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																						
296	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece	2		2	79.56			0	0.00	2		2	79.56			0	0.00	4.00	39.78	159.12
297	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece	132		132	5,594.16			0	0.00	22		22	932.36			0	0.00	154.00	42.38	6,526.52
298	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	8		8	35.36			0	0.00	8		8	35.36			0	0.00	16.00	4.42	70.72
299	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	34.61	0.00
300	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	34.61	0.00
301	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	34.61	0.00
302	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	129.67	0.00
SOFTWARE																						
1	43231513-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	43231602-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	43232004-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

4	43232107-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5	43232202-SFT-005	Content management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6	43232304-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
7	43232402-SFT-007	Development software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
8	43232505-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
9	43232603-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
10	43232701-SFT-010	Network applications software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11	43232802-SFT-011	Network management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
15	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
16	43233501-SFT-016	Information exchange software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00

PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION																							
1	43212111-GFA-001	* Airline Ticket	ticket			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00

Motor Vehicles

A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions

B. For the Transport of Personnel, Equipment, Supplies, Product and Materials

1	25101507-VB101A	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
	25101507-VB101B	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
	25101905-VB201A	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
	25101905-VB201B	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2400 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00

2	25101505-VB301A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101505-VB301B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25181601-VB401A	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25181601-VB401B	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
3	25101801-VB5-01	Motorcycle Engine displacement not exceeding 200 cc For use of field personnel/ workers who by the nature of their functions have to travel to remote areas not normally accessible by ordinary Motorcycle	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
4	25101505-VB302A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101505-VB302B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
5	25101502-VB6-01	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 8500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
	25101502-VB7-01	Mini-Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons																					

18	BULB, Spiral Bulb Red Color, 20W Electronic Energy Saver E-27	piece	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
19	CABLE TIE, Nylon, Black 150mm x 3.6mm 100pcs/bag	bag	40		40	6,800.00			0	0.00	20			20	3,400.00			0	0.00	60.00	170.00	10,200.00
20	CABLE TIE, Nylon, Black 200mm x 3.6mm 100pcs/bag	bag	40		40	13,600.00			0	0.00	20			20	6,800.00			0	0.00	60.00	340.00	20,400.00
21	CABLE TIE, Nylon, Black 300mm x 4.8mm 100pcs/bag	bag	40		40	20,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	10,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	500.00	30,000.00
22	CABLE, Welding Cable, 55 square mm.	meter	30		30	12,600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	420.00	12,600.00
23	CALIPER, Digital Vernier Caliper (Digital, SI Unit) LCD DISPLAY, w/ Lock Jaw for	piece	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	CAPACITOR, ACU Fan Capacitor 4.0 uF	piece	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	15			15	2,250.00			0	0.00	30.00	150.00	4,500.00
25	CAPACITOR, ACU Fan Capacitor 5.0 uF	piece	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	15			15	2,250.00			0	0.00	30.00	150.00	4,500.00
26	CAPACITOR, Compressor Capacitor 35 uF	piece	25		25	12,500.00			0	0.00	25			25	12,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
27	CAPACITOR, Compressor Capacitor 50 uF	piece	10		10	6,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	650.00	13,000.00
28	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor 30/7 uF	piece	15		15	8,250.00			0	0.00	15			15	8,250.00			0	0.00	30.00	550.00	16,500.00
29	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor 30+3 uF	piece	20		20	10,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	5,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	500.00	15,000.00
30	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor 40+7 uF	piece	25		25	13,750.00			0	0.00	25			25	13,750.00			0	0.00	50.00	550.00	27,500.00
31	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor 50 + 7 uF	piece	25		25	16,250.00			0	0.00	20			20	13,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	650.00	29,250.00
32	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 1.0HP, 2.5 x 20 uF	piece	20		20	8,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	400.00	12,000.00
33	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 1.5HP, 2 x 25 x 30 uF	piece	20		20	9,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	450.00	13,500.00
34	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 2.0HP, 4 + 35 + 40 uF	piece	20		20	11,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	5,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	550.00	16,500.00
35	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 2.5HP, 7-40 + 50 uF	piece	20		20	12,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	600.00	18,000.00
36	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 3 Tons, 7 x 50 x 60 uF	piece	20		20	12,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	600.00	18,000.00
37	CAPACITOR, Dual Capacitor, 3/4HP, 1.5 + 15 uF	piece	20		20	9,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	450.00	13,500.00
38	CAPACITOR, Single 65 uF	piece	20		20	12,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	600.00	18,000.00
39	CAPACITOR, Single, 7.5 + 5 uF	piece	20		20	13,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
40	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 100A Single Phase (BOT)	piece	10		10	24,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	24,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	2,450.00	49,000.00
41	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 100A Single Phase (PIT)	piece	10		10	12,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	12,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,250.00	25,000.00
42	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 150A 3Phase (BOT) Molded Case	set	6		6	54,000.00			0	0.00	6			6	54,000.00			0	0.00	12.00	9,000.00	108,000.00
43	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 225A 3Phase (BOT) Molded Case	set	4		4	38,000.00			0	0.00	4			4	38,000.00			0	0.00	8.00	9,500.00	76,000.00
44	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30Amp (BOT)	piece	10		10	6,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	600.00	12,000.00
45	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30Amp (PIT)	piece	10		10	5,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	5,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	550.00	11,000.00
46	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3Phase 200A BOT	piece	5		5	35,000.00			0	0.00	5			5	35,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	7,000.00	70,000.00
47	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3Phase 200A Molded Case	set	4		4	32,000.00			0	0.00	4			4	32,000.00			0	0.00	8.00	8,000.00	64,000.00
48	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3Phase 250A BOT	piece	5		5	37,500.00			0	0.00	5			5	37,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	7,500.00	75,000.00
49	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3Phase 75A SQ.D	set	5		5	11,000.00			0	0.00	5			5	11,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	2,200.00	22,000.00
50	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 40Amp (BOT)	piece	20		20	16,600.00			0	0.00	20			20	16,600.00			0	0.00	40.00	830.00	33,200.00
51	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 60Amp (BOT)	piece	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00	5			5	4,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00
52	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 60Amp (PIT)	piece	5		5	3,750.00			0	0.00	5			5	3,750.00			0	0.00	10.00	750.00	7,500.00
53	CIRCUIT BREAKER, NEMA 1 Enclosure 50amp Weather Proof	set	10		10	19,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	19,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,900.00	38,000.00
54	CIRCUIT BREAKER, NEMA 3 Enclosure 30amp Weather Proof	set	10		10	17,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	17,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,700.00	34,000.00
55	CIRCUIT BREAKER, NEMA 3 Enclosure 40amp Weather Proof	set	20		20	36,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	36,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	1,800.00	72,000.00

56	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Safety Breaker 30A (BOT), with Plastic Housing	set	50		50	25,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	25,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	500.00	50,000.00
57	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Sassin 100A (BOT)	set	10		10	16,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	16,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,650.00	33,000.00
58	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Sassin 20A (BOT)	set	10		10	7,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	7,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	700.00	14,000.00
59	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Sassin 32A	set	30		30	12,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	12,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	400.00	24,000.00
60	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Sassin 60A	set	13		13	11,050.00				0	0.00	30			30	25,500.00			0	0.00	43.00	850.00	36,550.00
61	CIRCUIT BREAKER, w/ Universal Socket 30A	set	20		20	15,600.00				0	0.00	20			20	15,600.00			0	0.00	40.00	780.00	31,200.00
62	CLAMP METER, Digital	piece	4		4	20,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	10,000.00			0	0.00	6.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
63	CLAMP, PVC 1" Blue	piece	60		60	300.00				0	0.00	60			60	300.00			0	0.00	120.00	5.00	600.00
64	CLAMP, PVC 1/2" Blue	piece	300		300	1,500.00				0	0.00	100			100	500.00			0	0.00	400.00	5.00	2,000.00
65	CLAMP, PVC 2" Blue	piece	100		100	500.00				0	0.00	50			50	250.00			0	0.00	150.00	5.00	750.00
66	CONNECTOR, PB Hose, 1/2"	piece	100		100	8,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	80.00	8,000.00
67	CONNECTOR, Solder Less 2 Volts Burndy 1000mcm	piece	20		20	32,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	32,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	1,600.00	64,000.00
68	CONNECTOR, Solder Less 2 Volts Burndy 350-500mcm	piece	20		20	20,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	20,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
69	CONTROL SYSTEM, A/C Universal	piece	3		3	7,500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
70	CORD, Flat #16 (black)	roll	25		25	75,000.00				0	0.00	25			25	75,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	3,000.00	150,000.00
71	CORD, Flat #16 (white)	roll	20		20	60,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	30,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
72	FLOODLIGHT, CFL Type 2 x 23W Daylight	set	10		10	20,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	20,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
73	FUSE, Thermal 2A	piece	40		40	800.00				0	0.00	40			40	800.00			0	0.00	80.00	20.00	1,600.00
74	LAMP, Fluorescent 14W, T5	set	50		50	12,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	12,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	250.00	25,000.00
75	LAMP, Fluorescent 18W T5	set	50		50	15,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	9,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	300.00	24,000.00
76	LAMP, Fluorescent 28W T5 Daylight	set	200		200	120,000.00				0	0.00	200			200	120,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	600.00	240,000.00
77	LAMP, Fluorescent 28W T5, Tube, Ballast, Daylight	set	20		20	6,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	6,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	300.00	12,000.00
78	LAMP, Fluorescent 32W T5 Circular	set	50		50	37,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	37,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	750.00	75,000.00
79	LAMP, LED 18W 900mm 3ft Daylight T8	set	200		200	100,000.00				0	0.00	200			200	100,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	500.00	200,000.00
80	LAMP, LED Floodlight Daylight 50W	set	25		25	32,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	32,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	1,300.00	65,000.00
81	LAMP, Rechargeable 2 Bulb, 2"	piece	4		4	10,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
82	OUTLET, ACU	piece	50		50	10,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	10,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	200.00	20,000.00
83	OUTLET, Electrical, Tamper Resistant Duplex Receptacle 15A w/ Wall Plate in White	piece	3		3	1,050.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	350.00	1,050.00
84	OUTLET, Universal 2 Gang	set	250		250	36,250.00				0	0.00	250			250	36,250.00			0	0.00	500.00	145.00	72,500.00
85	SWITCH, 1 Gang	set	30		30	3,600.00				0	0.00	30			30	3,600.00			0	0.00	60.00	120.00	7,200.00
86	SWITCH, 2 Gang	set	60		60	7,800.00				0	0.00	60			60	7,800.00			0	0.00	120.00	130.00	15,600.00
87	SWITCH, 3 Gang	set	60		60	8,400.00				0	0.00	60			60	8,400.00			0	0.00	120.00	140.00	16,800.00
88	SWITCH, 4 way	set	20		20	2,400.00				0	0.00	10			10	1,200.00			0	0.00	30.00	120.00	3,600.00
89	SWITCH, Pressure (for Jetmatic)	piece	20		20	12,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	600.00	18,000.00
90	SWITCH, Rotary Switch for Carrier	piece	20		20	8,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	8,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	400.00	16,000.00
91	TACKER, Cable Tacker, CT10X 1/4 Heavy Duty	set	6		6	66,000.00				0	0.00	4			4	44,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	11,000.00	110,000.00
92	TAPE, Electrical (BIG)	piece	260		260	26,000.00				0	0.00	250			250	25,000.00			0	0.00	510.00	100.00	51,000.00

93		TAPE, Electrical, 48mm, Black	roll	6		6	210.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	35.00	210.00
94		TAPE, Electrical, 48mm, Orange	roll	2		2	80.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00
95		TAPE, Masking 1" (as per sample)	roll	50		50	1,750.00			0	0.00	50		50	1,750.00			0	0.00	100.00	35.00	3,500.00
96		TAPE, Rubber	piece	20		20	1,400.00			0	0.00	20		20	1,400.00			0	0.00	40.00	70.00	2,800.00
97		TAPE, Teflon 1"	piece	300		300	9,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	6,000.00			0	0.00	500.00	30.00	15,000.00
98		TAPE, Teflon 1/2"	piece	150		150	3,750.00			0	0.00	100		100	2,500.00			0	0.00	250.00	25.00	6,250.00
99		TAPE, Teflon 3/4"	piece	50		50	1,250.00			0	0.00	50		50	1,250.00			0	0.00	100.00	25.00	2,500.00
100		TESTER, Multi Tester Analog, 360TR, Heavy Duty	set	4		4	22,000.00			0	0.00	4		4	22,000.00			0	0.00	8.00	5,500.00	44,000.00
101		THERMOSTAT, Thermostat	piece	30		30	13,500.00			0	0.00	20		20	9,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	450.00	22,500.00
102		TUBE, Fluorescent 14W T5	piece	50		50	3,750.00			0	0.00	50		50	3,750.00			0	0.00	100.00	75.00	7,500.00
103		TUBE, Fluorescent 18W T5	piece	50		50	6,500.00			0	0.00	30		30	3,900.00			0	0.00	80.00	130.00	10,400.00
104		TUBE, Fluorescent 18W T8	piece	200		200	30,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	30,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	150.00	60,000.00
105		TUBE, Fluorescent 21W T5	piece	50		50	6,500.00			0	0.00	30		30	3,900.00			0	0.00	80.00	130.00	10,400.00
106		TUBE, Fluorescent 28W T5	piece	20		20	2,200.00			0	0.00	20		20	2,200.00			0	0.00	40.00	110.00	4,400.00
107		TUBE, Fluorescent 28W T5 Daylight	piece	200		200	32,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	32,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	160.00	64,000.00
108		TUBE, Fluorescent 32W T5 Circular	piece	50		50	7,500.00			0	0.00	50		50	7,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	150.00	15,000.00
109		TUBE, LED 18W 900mm 3ft Daylight T8	piece	200		200	30,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	30,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	150.00	60,000.00
110		TUBE, LED Floodlight Daylight 50W	piece	25		25	7,500.00			0	0.00	25		25	7,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	300.00	15,000.00
111		WIRE, Stranded #12, Royal Cord	meter	150		150	22,500.00			0	0.00	150		150	22,500.00			0	0.00	300.00	150.00	45,000.00
112		WIRE, Stranded, #10/7, THHN	box	10		10	50,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	50,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	5,000.00	100,000.00
113		WIRE, Stranded, #12/7, THHN	box	30		30	105,000.00			0	0.00	30		30	105,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	3,500.00	210,000.00
114		WIRE, Stranded, #32mm, THHN	meter	300		300	75,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	50,000.00			0	0.00	500.00	250.00	125,000.00
115		WIRE, Stranded, #6/7, THHN	meter	150		150	15,000.00			0	0.00	150		150	15,000.00			0	0.00	300.00	100.00	30,000.00
116		WIRE, Stranded, #8/7, THHN	box	15		15	108,000.00			0	0.00	15		15	108,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	7,200.00	216,000.00
117		WIRE, Telephone, 4 Wire	box	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
Common Office Equipment																						
1	44111905-WB-N01	White Board				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	44111911-WB-D01	White Board, Digital				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

13						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Common Office Supplies																				
1	BATTERY, Triple A, for remote control, 4 pcs/pack	pack	25		25	2,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	25.00	80.00	2,000.00
2	BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE AA	piece	35		35	35,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	35.00	1,000.00	35,000.00
3	BOARD, White, 4' X 8" with frame	piece	6		6	18,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	6.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
4	CARTOLINA, light violet, 8.5" x 13"	piece	5000		5000	55,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	5,000.00	11.00	55,000.00
5	GLUE, Planatol, Hot Melt, HM110EC, 20kgs	kl	2		2	60,000.00					0	0.00	2			2	60,000.00	4.00	30,000.00	120,000.00
6	GLUE, Stick, Big	tube	2		2	300.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
7	BATTERY, Size C, 2 pcs/pack	pack	5		5	1,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	5.00	200.00	1,000.00
8	BOARD, Illustration Board, 30X40", 2 ply	piece	12		12	480.00					0	0.00	12			12	480.00	24.00	40.00	960.00
9	BOARD, White, size 3ft. x 4ft	piece	1		1	2,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	BOOKEND, BOOK ENDS/SUPPORT METAL	set	30		30	10,500.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	30.00	350.00	10,500.00
11	BOX, Acrylic, box size: 13.9 width 19.3 height 6.5" depth, pocket size: 4.1" (4.1 x 19.3 x 13.9)	piece	1		1	2,530.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	1.00	2,530.00	2,530.00
12	BOX, Storage Carton, (435 mm (L), 320mm (W), 315 mm (H))	piece	25		25	3,200.00					0	0.00	25			25	3,200.00	50.00	128.00	6,400.00
13	CALCULATOR, compact printing calculator, 12 digits, Extra large display, 2.4 lines per second printing and 2 color print, Percentage calculation, Cost/Sell/Margin calculation, Tax and	piece	3		3	12,600.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	3.00	4,200.00	12,600.00
14	CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20 pieces per pack	pack	31		31	2,480.00					0	0.00	30			30	2,400.00	61.00	80.00	4,880.00
15	CARTOLINA, white 8-1/2" x 13" (20 pcs/pack)	pack	3001		3001	150,050.00					0	0.00	1			1	50.00	3,002.00	50.00	150,100.00
16	CHALK, colored, dustless, 100's/box	box	12		12	308.16					0	0.00	12			12	308.16	24.00	25.68	616.32
17	CHIPBOARD, paper, "20"	piece	55		55	1,650.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	55.00	30.00	1,650.00
18	CHIPBOARD, paper, "25"	piece	120		120	7,200.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	120.00	60.00	7,200.00
19	CHIPBOARD, paper, "80"	piece	40		40	800.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	40.00	20.00	800.00
20	CLIP BINDER, Metal, Black, 1 5/8"	box	4		4	200.00					0	0.00	4			4	200.00	8.00	50.00	400.00
21	CLIP BINDER, Metal, Black, 51mm	box	4		4	1,200.00					0	0.00	4			4	1,200.00	8.00	300.00	2,400.00
22	CLIP, bulldog, 3"	piece	85		85	1,275.00					0	0.00	60			60	900.00	145.00	15.00	2,175.00
23	CORK BOARD, size: 3ft. x 3ft.	piece	5		5	20,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	5.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
24	CORK BOARD, size: 3ft. x 5ft.	piece	2		2	3,000.00					0	0.00	3			3	4,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
25	CRAYON, 12 Colors	box	2		2	50.00					0	0.00	1			1	25.00	3.00	25.00	75.00
26	CRAYON, 8pcs/box	box	0		0	0.00					0	0.00	10			10	45.00	10.00	45.00	450.00
27	CUTTER, Paper Cutter - Quam Paper Cutter Trimmer A4 Size Wood Base -	set	1		1	3,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	CUTTER, Paper Cutter, 18X15 inch base	piece	1		1	3,000.00					0	0.00	0			0	0.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

29	DATER, 2-Message Stamp, self inking, 3/8 x 2 inches, Black	piece	1	1	2,000.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
30	DATER, NUMBERING MACHINE (MANUAL)	piece	6	6	600.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.00	100.00	600.00
31	DATER, self inking stamp	piece	22	22	13,176.90	0	0.00	3	3	1,796.85	0	0.00	0	0.00	25.00	598.95	14,973.75
32	DESK TRAY, DESK TRAY, 3 LAYERS (WIREMESH)	piece	42	42	20,160.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	42.00	480.00	20,160.00
33	DISPENSER, Tape, Handheld, 48mm	piece	3	3	360.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.00	120.00	360.00
34	ENVELOPE, Brown, 6x9	piece	100	100	500.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	100.00	5.00	500.00
35	ENVELOPE, Catalog, Kraft, 7x10 Inch	piece	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	10	10	400.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.00	40.00	400.00
36	ENVELOPE, Coin, 500pcs/box	box	2	2	400.00	0	0.00	2	2	400.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.00	200.00	800.00
37	ENVELOPE, Mailing, long, white, with TSU logo, 500 pcs/box	box	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	3	3	1,200.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00
38	ENVELOPE, Mailing, long, white, with TSU logo, 500 pcs/box (Office of the President)	box	1	1	600.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00
39	ENVELOPE, pay kraft, 4 x 7 1/2", 500/box	box	3	3	693.00	0	0.00	3	3	693.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.00	231.00	1,386.00
40	ENVELOPE, Plastic, Legal Size	piece	160	160	8,000.00	0	0.00	30	30	1,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	190.00	50.00	9,500.00
41	FOLDER, 3 Hole, thin, legal, black	piece	20	20	5,000.00	0	0.00	20	20	5,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	40.00	250.00	10,000.00
42	FOLDER, clipboard, A4 size	piece	44	44	3,520.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	44.00	80.00	3,520.00
43	FOLDER, clipboard, legal	piece	5	5	1,500.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
44	FOLDER, Pressboard, green, legal	piece	15	15	1,500.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	15.00	100.00	1,500.00
45	FOLDER, Sliding, plastic clear, long, asstd colors	piece	85	85	1,700.00	0	0.00	50	50	1,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	135.00	20.00	2,700.00
46	FOLDER, Sliding, plastic clear, short, asstd colors	piece	50	50	900.00	0	0.00	50	50	900.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	100.00	18.00	1,800.00
47	GLITTERS, Blue, 1kg/pack	pack	1	1	320.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	320.00	320.00
48	GLITTERS, Gold, 1kg/pack	pack	2	2	640.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.00	320.00	640.00
49	GLITTERS, Green, 1kg/pack	pack	1	1	320.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	320.00	320.00
50	GLITTERS, Red, 1kg/pack	pack	1	1	320.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	320.00	320.00
51	GLITTERS, Silver, 1kg/pack	pack	1	1	320.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	320.00	320.00
52	GLUE GUN, big	piece	41	41	12,300.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	41.00	300.00	12,300.00
53	GLUE STICK, Big	tube	120	120	18,000.00	0	0.00	93	93	13,950.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	213.00	150.00	31,950.00
54	GLUE, Stick, Hot Melt, Big	piece	30	30	450.00	0	0.00	20	20	300.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00
55	GLUE, Stick, Hot Melt, Small	piece	376	376	3,760.00	0	0.00	351	351	3,510.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	727.00	10.00	7,270.00
56	GUN TACKER, T25	piece	1	1	1,000.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
57	ID HOLDER, *card case, B4 150x105mm	piece	200	200	90,000.00	0	0.00	157	157	70,650.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	357.00	450.00	160,650.00
58	ID HOLDER, transparent, plastic, clip on, 50pcs/box	box	3	3	360.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.00	120.00	360.00
59	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 1/4, (15" x 20")	piece	100	100	4,000.00	0	0.00	100	100	4,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	200.00	40.00	8,000.00
60	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 1/8, (10" x 15")	piece	100	100	2,000.00	0	0.00	100	100	2,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	200.00	20.00	4,000.00
61	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 30" X 40" (1 whole)	piece	6	6	420.00	0	0.00	4	4	280.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.00	70.00	700.00
62	INK REFILL, for permanent marker, black	btl	20	20	3,000.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	20.00	150.00	3,000.00

63	INK REFILL, for whiteboard marker, black	btl	59		59	8,850.00			0	0.00	31			31	4,650.00			0	0.00	90.00	150.00	13,500.00
64	INK REFILL, for whiteboard marker, red	btl	3		3	450.00			0	0.00	3			3	450.00			0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
65	INK REFILL, white board marker, green	piece	3		3	345.00			0	0.00	3			3	345.00			0	0.00	6.00	115.00	690.00
66	INK REFILL, WHITEBOARD MARKER (BLUE)	btl	3		3	330.00			0	0.00	3			3	330.00			0	0.00	6.00	110.00	660.00
67	LANYARD, 1" width x 2.5" length, Green	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	200			200	3,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	15.00	3,000.00
68	LANYARD, assorted, standard	piece	150		150	2,250.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	150.00	15.00	2,250.00
69	MACHINE, PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING, Table top, Guillotine type cutting machine, Paper capacity: 20-25 sheets of multi-purpose paper, Paper size: B4 (max) Base size: Approximately: 400 x 300mm, Paper Length Ruler size: 33cm (min), Paper width ruler scale: 30cm (min), Ruler Scale: Centimeter, Base paper size markings: B7, B6, A5, B5, A4, B4, with guillotine arm tension/ safety bolt, includes securable sliding paper size marker, made of high quality hardened stainless steel knife, with stationary blade guard, with operating manual, warranty: 1 year on parts and services	piece	1		1	8,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
70	MACHINE, Stamp Pad Machine, plastic frame, four band date and 12 year band, with lock	piece	1		1	460.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	460.00	460.00
71	MAP PIN, round head, 100s/case	case	2		2	150.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	75.00	150.00
72	MAP, Globe, 30mm diameter with black armband base light	piece	4		4	16,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
73	MARKER, DUAL POINT WATERPROOF PERMANENT CRYOGENIC, Multiple colors	piece	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00
74	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, Neon Green	piece	20		20	600.00			0	0.00	20			20	600.00			0	0.00	40.00	30.00	1,200.00
75	MARKER, Permanent, twin marker 1.0mm & 0.40mm/black	piece	24		24	1,200.00			0	0.00	24			24	1,200.00			0	0.00	48.00	50.00	2,400.00
76	NAME PLATE, Medium Desk Name Plate, Made of wood, 12" x 1-1/2" Surface Area (DIRECTOR, ALUMNI AFFAIRS)	piece	1		1	500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
77	NOTARIAL SEAL, No. 24, for Diploma, 40 per pack	pack	200		200	20,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	200.00	100.00	20,000.00
78	NOTEBOOK, Filler, Small, Assorted Colors/pack	pack	25		25	1,250.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,250.00			0	0.00	50.00	50.00	2,500.00
79	PAD, Columnar, 24 columns	pad	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
80	PAPER, A1 (594 X 841) 70GSM Length 90M	roll	5		5	5,000.00			0	0.00	5			5	5,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
81	PAPER, A3, 297x420 mm) 70gsm	reams	55		55	8,250.00			0	0.00	55			55	8,250.00			0	0.00	110.00	150.00	16,500.00
82	PAPER, Bond, Long, 8.5 x 13 subs. 20, letter head (Office of the President)	reams	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	5,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	500.00	10,000.00

83	PAPER, Bond, Long, 8.5 x 13 subs. 20, letter head (Tarlac State University)	reams	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	5,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	500.00	10,000.00
84	PAPER, bond, short size, letter head (Office of the President)	reams	8		8	3,600.00			0	0.00	8			8	3,600.00			0	0.00	16.00	450.00	7,200.00
85	PAPER, bond, short size, letter head (Tarlac State University)	reams	8		8	3,600.00			0	0.00	8			8	3,600.00			0	0.00	16.00	450.00	7,200.00
86	PAPER, Bond, Short, 8.5 x 11 subs. 20	reams	73		73	10,950.00			0	0.00	73			73	10,950.00			0	0.00	146.00	150.00	21,900.00
87	PAPER, construction, assorted color, 20's/pack	pack	40		40	1,600.00			0	0.00	45			45	1,800.00			0	0.00	85.00	40.00	3,400.00
88	PAPER, CREPE, Blue	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2			2	20.00			0	0.00	2.00	10.00	20.00
89	PAPER, CREPE, Red	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2			2	20.00			0	0.00	2.00	10.00	20.00
90	PAPER, CREPE, Yellow	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2			2	20.00			0	0.00	2.00	10.00	20.00
91	PAPER, Fine Flecked Paper, 8x11, 10pcs/pack	pack	20		20	1,600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	80.00	1,600.00
92	PAPER, Manila Paper	piece	10		10	100.00			0	0.00	10			10	100.00			0	0.00	20.00	10.00	200.00
93	PAPER, Manila, 10 sheets/pack	pack	4		4	200.00			0	0.00	4			4	200.00			0	0.00	8.00	50.00	400.00
94	PAPER, Oslo, 10pcs. per pack	pack	45		45	1,350.00			0	0.00	40			40	1,200.00			0	0.00	85.00	30.00	2,550.00
95	PAPER, SPECIALTY PAPER, board, letter, 220 gsm x 10 sheets, assorted colors	pack	83		83	7,470.00			0	0.00	83			83	7,470.00			0	0.00	166.00	90.00	14,940.00
96	PAPER, specialty, white, board, 8.5" x 11", 10's/pack	pack	45		45	2,250.00			0	0.00	45			45	2,250.00			0	0.00	90.00	50.00	4,500.00
97	PAPER, sticker, A4, Matte, White, (10's/pack)	pack	30		30	1,050.00			0	0.00	20			20	700.00			0	0.00	50.00	35.00	1,750.00
98	PAPER, STICKER, glossy, A4 (10's per pack)	pack	47		47	7,755.00			0	0.00	43			43	7,095.00			0	0.00	90.00	165.00	14,850.00
99	PAPER, sticker, legal, 10's/pack, assorted color	pack	108		108	12,960.00			0	0.00	30			30	3,600.00			0	0.00	138.00	120.00	16,560.00
100	PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size 80 gsm 100sheets/pack	pack	72		72	28,800.00			0	0.00	35			35	14,000.00			0	0.00	107.00	400.00	42,800.00
101	PARCHMENT PAPER, short, any color, 10's/pack	pack	60		60	3,600.00			0	0.00	60			60	3,600.00			0	0.00	120.00	60.00	7,200.00
102	PENCIL, Mechanical, 0.5mm lead	piece	5		5	275.00			0	0.00	5			5	275.00			0	0.00	10.00	55.00	550.00
103	PIN, DRESSMAKER W/ HEAD COLORED	pack	12		12	1,200.00			0	0.00	4			4	400.00			0	0.00	16.00	100.00	1,600.00
104	PIN, Push/Cork, Flat Head Type, Assorted Colors, 100pcs/case	case	116		116	5,800.00			0	0.00	62			62	3,100.00			0	0.00	178.00	50.00	8,900.00
105	PLASTIC BOX, for storage, 95L, color: white/blue	piece	4		4	2,800.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	700.00	2,800.00
106	PUNCHER, 3 hole, adjustable, heavy duty	piece	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
107	RACK, for magazine, 57" floor standing, 20 pockets, tiered design - black	piece	1		1	300.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	300.00	300.00
108	RIBBON CART, R7310, correctable cassette ribbon, for olympia compact 5 DM	cart	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	3			3	900.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
109	RIBBON, *70mm, 50yards, White, Gold	roll	5		5	25.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	5.00	25.00
110	RIBBON, 1" Cut Edge, Black, 50yards/roll	roll	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1			1	120.00			0	0.00	1.00	120.00	120.00
111	RIBBON, 1" Cut Edge, Orange, 50yards/roll	roll	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1			1	120.00			0	0.00	1.00	120.00	120.00
112	RIBBON, 1" Cut Edge, White, 50yards/roll	roll	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1			1	120.00			0	0.00	1.00	120.00	120.00
113	RIBBON, edge, yellow	roll	2		2	190.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	95.00	190.00
114	RIBBON, Fabric, size #40, color (black)	roll	2		2	320.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	160.00	320.00
115	RIBBON, Fabric, size #40, color (Gray)	roll	2		2	320.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	160.00	320.00

116	RIBBON, Fabric, size #40, color (red)	roll	2		2	320.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	160.00	320.00
117	RIBBON, Fabric, size #40, color (royal blue)	roll	2		2	320.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	160.00	320.00
118	RIBBON, Fabric, size #40, color (Yellow)	roll	2		2	320.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	160.00	320.00
119	RIBBON, Gold	yard	10		10	150.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	15.00	150.00
120	RIBBON, Golden Yellow, 1cm per roll	roll	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	380.00			0	0.00	2.00	190.00	380.00
121	RIBBON, Lace, for Screening for the Faces of CASS	roll	3		3	2,100.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	700.00	2,100.00
122	RIBBON, Manual typewriter, nylon, with spool	box	10		10	350.00				0	0.00	10			10	350.00			0	0.00	20.00	35.00	700.00
123	ROPE, Paper Rope	yard	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	15			15	300.00			0	0.00	15.00	20.00	300.00
124	SCISSOR, Multi-purpose Paper scissors (9.5in) Pointed dressmaking	piece	2		2	1,200.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,200.00			0	0.00	4.00	600.00	2,400.00
125	SIGN PEN, black, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm	piece	41		41	820.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	41.00	20.00	820.00
126	SIGN PEN, black, liquid/gel ink, 0.7mm needle tip	piece	12		12	480.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	40.00	480.00
127	SIGN PEN, red, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm	piece	6		6	120.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	20.00	120.00
128	SPOOL, R14216 Lift off tpe for use with Swintec	piece	2		2	1,100.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,650.00			0	0.00	5.00	550.00	2,750.00
129	STAMP PAD, FELT, black	piece	12		12	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	50.00	600.00
130	STAMP PAD, ink, black, 50ml	btl	8		8	480.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	60.00	480.00
131	STAMP PAD, INK, blue, 50ml	btl	2		2	120.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	60.00	120.00
132	STAMP PAD, INK, green, 50ml	btl	2		2	120.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	60.00	120.00
133	STAMP PAD, INK, red, 50ml	btl	2		2	120.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	60.00	120.00
134	STAMP PAD, self-ink, as per sample	piece	7		7	5,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	7.00	800.00	5,600.00
135	STAMP, Rubber, customized (Controlled Copy), 1" x 2.8" (embossed)	piece	2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
136	STAMP, rubber, customized (Master Copy), 1" x 2.8" (embossed)	piece	2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
137	STAMP, rubber, customized (Obsolete), 1" x 2.8" (embossed)	piece	2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
138	STAMP, rubber, customized (Uncontrolled Copy), 1" x 2.8" (embossed)	piece	2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
139	STAMP, self inking, 4-line	piece	2		2	2,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	2,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
140	STAMP, Self-inking "Received" Stamp, 1-5/16 in. x 2-1/4 in., up to 2 lines of text below date	piece	2		2	4,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
141	STAMP, self-inking or pre-inked, "Certified True Copy" legal rubber stamp, Stamp size 30 x 70 mm (1 1/4 x 2 3/4 inch)	piece	2		2	4,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
142	STAPLE WIRE, for gun tacker T25 (14mm)	box	3		3	75.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	25.00	75.00
143	STAPLE WIRE, for gun tacker, (Wire: 0.7mm, Leg Length: 4~8mm, Crown: 11.3mm)	box	2		2	280.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	140.00	280.00
144	STAPLE WIRE, for T50 gun tacker	box	4		4	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	150.00	600.00
145	STAPLER, Long arm, heavy duty, Color: black, 20 sheet paper capacity (20 pages/80g), longest reaching your paper at most 15" (35cm), stainless	piece	1		1	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
146	TAPE, double adhesive tissue, 1/2 (12mm) x 10m	roll	10		10	500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	50.00	500.00
147	TAPE, double sided, 3M, moulding tape	roll	44		44	22,000.00				0	0.00	19			19	9,500.00			0	0.00	63.00	500.00	31,500.00

148	TAPE, double-sided, 1", 50meters	roll	200		200	8,000.00			0	0.00	178			178	7,120.00			0	0.00	378.00	40.00	15,120.00
149	TAPE, Duct, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	12		12	1,440.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	120.00	1,440.00
150	TAPE, for adding machine, 57mm	roll	10		10	200.00			0	0.00	10			10	200.00			0	0.00	20.00	20.00	400.00
151	THUMB TACKS, thumb tacks	box	20		20	800.00			0	0.00	20			20	800.00			0	0.00	40.00	40.00	1,600.00
152	WHITEBOARD, Glossy, 36 inches height by 36 inches length	piece	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
153	WHITEBOARD, Magnetic, 3ft x 5 ft white high quality laminate on aluminum frame, including installation/mounting	piece	5		5	25,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
154	YARN, blue	roll	2		2	20.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	10.00	20.00
155	YARN, YARN, ASSORTED	bundle	5		5	75.00			0	0.00	5			5	75.00			0	0.00	10.00	15.00	150.00
156	SCISSOR, Heavy duty - 10 - inch bent shear scissors, coated	piece	3		3	7,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
157	STAPLE WIRE, HD-3LS 6mm	box	100		100	8,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	80.00	8,000.00
Common Janitorial Supplies																						
1	BASIN, plastic	piece	3		3	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	200.00	600.00
2	BLEACH, Clorox	gallon	160		160	48,000.00			0	0.00	160			160	48,000.00			0	0.00	320.00	300.00	96,000.00
3	BROOM, BROOM, CEILING	piece	8		8	1,089.92			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	136.24	1,089.92
4	BRUSH, Toilet Brush with holder	piece	100		100	7,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	70.00	7,000.00
5	CLEANER, All purpose	gallon	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
6	CLEANER, Tile cleaner	gallon	50		50	4,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	80.00	4,000.00
7	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl Cleaner, stain remover, rust and slime from tiles,	gallon	430		430	129,000.00			0	0.00	330			330	99,000.00	15		15	4,500.00	775.00	300.00	232,500.00
8	CONDITIONER, Fabric	piece	100		100	7,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	7,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	75.00	15,000.00
9	DEODORANT CAKE, 99% Para dichlorobenzene, 50gms 3pcs/pack	box	50		50	2,250.00			0	0.00	50			50	2,250.00	7		7	315.00	107.00	45.00	4,815.00
10	DETERGENT, Liquid Laundry (liter)	gallon	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	50		50	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
11	DIPPER, Plastic, Thick	piece	50		50	1,750.00			0	0.00	50			50	1,750.00			0	0.00	100.00	35.00	3,500.00
12	DISHWASHING, Liquid	liter	14		14	2,100.00			0	0.00	10			10	1,500.00			0	0.00	24.00	150.00	3,600.00
13	DISINFECTANT, Liquid	gallon	450		450	157,500.00			0	0.00	450			450	157,500.00			0	0.00	900.00	350.00	315,000.00
14	DISINFECTANT, Spray	can	360		360	126,000.00			0	0.00	310			310	108,500.00			0	0.00	670.00	350.00	234,500.00
15	DISINFECTANT, Spray, 400 gms	can	6		6	900.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
16	DOORMAT, Cloth	piece	350		350	52,500.00			0	0.00	300			300	45,000.00			0	0.00	650.00	150.00	97,500.00
17	DOORMAT, cloth, rectangle, 14" x 21"	piece	12		12	1,200.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00
18	FABRIC CONDITIONER, 1 liter	liter	6		6	1,200.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	200.00	1,200.00
19	FAUCET, Goose Type	piece	100		100	50,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	500.00	50,000.00
20	GLOVES, Laundry, Thick, White	pairs	200		200	11,000.00			0	0.00	150			150	8,250.00			0	0.00	350.00	55.00	19,250.00
21	HANDLE, Dust Mop, Wooden	piece	25		25	3,750.00			0	0.00	25			25	3,750.00			0	0.00	50.00	150.00	7,500.00
22	HOSE, Garden Hose, Heavy duty, 30m (66 ft) x 1/2 inch. (Green) with free high powered water hose nozzle	piece	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00

23	HOSE, Garden, Double Ply 1/2" dia., Heavy Duty	meter	600		600	30,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	600.00	50.00	30,000.00
24	INSECT KILLER, fast killing action, aerosol spray, 500 ml	piece	6		6	1,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00	5		5	1,500.00	11.00	300.00	3,300.00
25	INSECTICIDE, 420g/can	can	6		6	2,100.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	350.00	2,100.00
26	MAT, PVC Solid Plastic Loop Coil Mat, 13-1/2 yards x 4"	piece	1		1	10,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	MAT, Rubber Mat, 30"x40" (.25" thickness)	piece	10		10	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
28	MOP, Coth	piece	200		200	17,000.00				0	0.00	200			200	17,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	85.00	34,000.00
29	PAIL, Plastic, 20 liters Capacity, Heavy Duty	piece	60		60	9,000.00				0	0.00	60			60	9,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	150.00	18,000.00
30	PUSH CART, 300-330kg heavy duty capacity hand truck push cart (tough and durable high grade plastic molded construct, super heavy duty capacity up to 330kg., 90cm x 60cm wide platform, rubber grip & foam handle, easy & unique folding lock, foldable for easy storage, 2 swivel, 2 fixed caster wheels)	piece	1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	RAG, carpet style, large	piece	6		6	2,100.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	350.00	2,100.00
32	RAG, Cotton, 7" in diameter	kl	5		5	500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
33	SACK, Sack	piece	100		100	2,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	20.00	2,000.00
34	SCOURING PAD, with Sponge	piece	70		70	2,100.00				0	0.00	20			20	600.00	20		20	600.00	110.00	30.00	3,300.00
35	SHEET, rubber sheet, 2mm black	sheet	5		5	1,350.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	270.00	1,350.00
36	SHEET, rubber sheet, 3mm	sheet	1		1	270.00				0	0.00	3			3	810.00			0	0.00	4.00	270.00	1,080.00
37	SHEET, rubber sheet, 4mm	sheet	5		5	1,350.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	270.00	1,350.00
38	SHEET, rubber sheet, 5mm	sheet	12		12	3,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	300.00	3,600.00
39	SHEET, rubber sheet, 6mm	sheet	5		5	1,350.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	270.00	1,350.00
40	SOAP, Hand soap, Cranberry (750 ml)	btl.	20		20	1,200.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00	20		20	1,200.00	40.00	60.00	2,400.00
41	SOAP, Liquid Hand Soap	gallon	500		500	175,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	175,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	350.00	350,000.00
42	SPONGE, Dishwashing	piece	60		60	3,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	2,500.00			0	0.00	110.00	50.00	5,500.00
43	SPRAY, Insect spray, water based	btl.	350		350	157,500.00				0	0.00	350			350	157,500.00			0	0.00	700.00	450.00	315,000.00
44	TISSUE, Paper, interfolded (180pull/pack)	pack	20		20	1,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	1,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	50.00	2,000.00
45	TISSUE, Toilet, 12 rolls/pack	pack	20		20	2,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00
46	TRASH BAG, Biodegradable, XL, 10's per roll	roll	20		20	3,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	150.00	3,000.00
47	TRASH BAG, for 30 liters, for infectious waste	pack	20		20	9,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	4,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	450.00	13,500.00
48	TRASH BAG, Plastic, Transparent, 10pcs/roll, XXXL	roll	1500		1500	270,000.00				0	0.00	1500			1500	270,000.00			0	0.00	3,000.00	180.00	540,000.00
49	TRASH BAG, small, 10 rolls per pack, (10 pcs per roll)	pack	160		160	32,000.00				0	0.00	110			110	22,000.00	100		100	20,000.00	370.00	200.00	74,000.00
50	TRASH BAG, XL, 10 rolls per pack (10 pcs per roll)	pack	150		150	45,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	30,000.00	120		120	36,000.00	370.00	300.00	111,000.00

14						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
15						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
16						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
17						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
18						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
19						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
20						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
21						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
22						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Paper Materials and Products																							
1		CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 11x9-1/2, 2000 sheets/box	box	28		28	24,080.00			0	0.00	11		11	9,460.00			0	0.00	39.00	860.00		33,540.00
2		CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 7x4-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box	26		26	33,800.00			0	0.00	26		26	33,800.00			0	0.00	52.00	1,300.00		67,600.00
3		CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 11x9-1/2, 500 sheets/box	box	11		11	9,460.00			0	0.00	11		11	9,460.00			0	0.00	22.00	860.00		18,920.00
4		FOLD COTE, zenith, #15, 31" x 43", cut to 15.5" x 43"	piece	500		500	13,000.00			0	0.00	500		500	13,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	26.00		26,000.00
5		LAMINATING FILM, 111 x 154 250 micron (100 pcs/pack)	pack	5		5	9,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,800.00		9,000.00
6		LAMINATING FILM, Glossy, 25"x 150 m, 32 mic/box	box	5		5	19,000.00			0	0.00	4		4	15,200.00			0	0.00	9.00	3,800.00		34,200.00
7		LAMINATING FILM, Matte, 25"x 150 m, 32 mic/box	box	2		2	10,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	10,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	5,000.00		20,000.00
8		LAMINATION HOLOGRAM, 1200 counts/roll, 1200 cards/roll	roll	10		10	142,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	142,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	14,200.00		284,000.00
9		OTR, Green Plain (8.5" X 14") 500pcs/ream	reams	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00		4,000.00
10		OTR, white, (8.5" X 14") 500pcs/ream	reams	20		20	40,000.00			0	0.00	20		20	40,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	2,000.00		80,000.00
11		PAPER, #70 subs. 20, 13.5" x 38"	reams	50		50	140,000.00			0	0.00	50		50	140,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	2,800.00		280,000.00
12		PAPER, #80 subs. 24, 25" x 38" (cut to 13.5" x 38" & 11.5" x 38")	reams	100		100	280,000.00			0	0.00	100		100	280,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	2,800.00		560,000.00
13		PAPER, black grid, heat transfer, for colored printing	piece	500		500	20,000.00			0	0.00	250		250	10,000.00			0	0.00	750.00	40.00		30,000.00
14		PAPER, blue, grid heat transfer paper	piece	500		500	17,500.00			0	0.00	250		250	8,750.00			0	0.00	750.00	35.00		26,250.00
15		PAPER, Book, #70 subs. 20, 11.5" X 38"	reams	50		50	115,000.00			0	0.00	50		50	115,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	2,300.00		230,000.00
16		PAPER, Book, long subs. 20, (student Handbook/CLAW Exam Booklet/Graduation)	reams	300		300	75,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	50,000.00			0	0.00	500.00	250.00		125,000.00
17		PAPER, CONTINUOUS, 12A (q2612A) for Billing Statements	box	20		20	12,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	600.00		12,000.00
18		PAPER, Oyster 9" x 12" : Conqueror texture contour (Diploma, Various Certificates)	piece	8000		8000	160,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	8,000.00	20.00		160,000.00
19		PAPER, Sublimation, A4, (100 sheets/pack)	pack	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	500.00		2,500.00
20		PAPER, Vellum, 8-1/2" x 13", 120 gsm, white	piece	27800		27800	194,600.00			0	0.00	14000		14000	98,000.00			0	0.00	41,800.00	7.00		292,600.00
21		PHOTO PAPER, high glossy, A4, 230gsm, 20 sheets/pack	pack	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00		1,500.00
22		RETRANSFER FILM, High-definition, 1000 counts per roll one sided, 500 cards per roll	roll	15		15	90,000.00			0	0.00	15		15	90,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	6,000.00		180,000.00
23		WHITE PAPER, long, for ROG	reams	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00		4,000.00
24		PHOTO PAPER, 108gsm, inkjet matte, 100's, A4	pack	1		1	200.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	200.00		200.00
25		PHOTO PAPER, Glossy, Long (10 sheets/pack)	pack	10		10	800.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	80.00		800.00

26		PHOTO PAPER, High glossy, A4 260gsm, 20sheets/pack	pack	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
27		PHOTO PAPER, Matte, Long (10 sheets/pack)	pack	55		55	4,675.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	55.00	85.00	4,675.00
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																							
1	39112102-LB-B01	LED bulb				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																							
1						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Computer Supplies																							
1						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

4						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
7						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
8						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
9						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
10						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
15						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Common ICT Equipment																						
1	43212105-LC-P01	PRINTER, LASER, Color				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
2	43212104-PI-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
3	43212104-PI-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
4	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6	43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
7	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
8	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point				0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00

9	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
10	45111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
11	81112306-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
12	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
13	43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
14	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
15							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
16							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
17							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
18							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
19							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
20							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
21							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
22							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
23							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
24							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
25							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
26							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
27							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
28							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
29							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
30							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
OTHER SOFTWARE																							
1		Office 365	license	1			1	1,120,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	1,120,000.00		1,120,000.00	
2							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
3							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00	
Consumables																							
1		INK BOTTLE, Black (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355 L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6641)	btl	4			4	2,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00	4.00	500.00		2,000.00	
2		INK BOTTLE, Black, (70ml), EPSON L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6641)	btl	189			189	94,500.00				0	0.00	71			71	35,500.00	0	0.00	260.00	500.00	130,000.00
3		INK BOTTLE, Black, Epson 003 eco tank, for printer L3150	btl	10			10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00	0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00

4	INK BOTTLE, Black, Yellow, Magenta, Cyan 70ml per bottle, EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T664)	set	93		93	148,800.00				1	1,600.00	30			30	48,000.00	1			1	1,600.00	125.00	1,600.00	200,000.00
5	INK BOTTLE, Cyan (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6642)	btl	162		162	81,000.00				0	0.00	54			54	27,000.00				0	0.00	216.00	500.00	108,000.00
6	INK BOTTLE, Cyan (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6642)	btl	2		2	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
7	INK BOTTLE, Cyan, Epson 003 eco tank, for printer L3150	btl	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00				0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00
8	INK BOTTLE, EPSON INK, L4150 per bottle for color; yellow, magenta,cyan, 127ml for black original	set	3		3	5,400.00				0	0.00	3			3	5,400.00				0	0.00	6.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
9	INK BOTTLE, for printer DCP-T300, Brother ink	set	1		1	1,500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	INK BOTTLE, Magenta (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6643)	btl	2		2	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
11	INK BOTTLE, Magenta (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6643)	btl	153		153	76,500.00				0	0.00	48			48	24,000.00				0	0.00	201.00	500.00	100,500.00
12	INK BOTTLE, Magenta, Epson 003 eco tank, for printer L3150	btl	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00				0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00
13	INK BOTTLE, Universal, Black, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow (4 btl./set) for Canon Pixma G2000	set	1		1	4,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	4,000.00				0	0.00	2.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
14	INK BOTTLE, Yellow (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120, (T6644)	btl	162		162	81,000.00				0	0.00	54			54	27,000.00				0	0.00	216.00	500.00	108,000.00
15	INK BOTTLE, Yellow (70ml) EPSON, L100, L110, L130, L200, L210, L220, L230, L300, L310 L350, L355, L360, L365, L550, L1300, L655, L605, L565, L455, L382, L386, L1455, L120 (T6644)	btl	2		2	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
16	INK BOTTLE, Yellow, Epson 003 eco tank, for printer L3150	btl	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00				0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00

17		INK CART, Epson L210 (Black T6641)	cart	7		7	2,800.00				0	0.00	7		7	2,800.00			0	0.00	14.00	400.00	5,600.00
18		INK CART, Epson M100 (Black 774)	cart	15		15	6,000.00				0	0.00	12		12	4,800.00			0	0.00	27.00	400.00	10,800.00
19		INK CART, HP 60, Black, 13ml for Deskjet D2560, F4250, F4230, F4280 All-in-one	set	20		20	30,000.00				0	0.00	20		20	30,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	1,500.00	60,000.00
20		INK CART, HP 678 (CZ107AA), black, Original	cart	3		3	2,220.00				0	0.00	3		3	2,220.00			0	0.00	6.00	740.00	4,440.00
21		INK CART, HP 678 (CZ108AA), tri-color, Original	cart	3		3	2,220.00				0	0.00	3		3	2,220.00			0	0.00	6.00	740.00	4,440.00
22		INK CART, HP 704 Black, Original	cart	3		3	1,500.00				0	0.00	3		3	1,500.00			0	0.00	6.00	500.00	3,000.00
23		INK CART, HP 704 Tri-Color, Original	cart	9		9	4,500.00				0	0.00	9		9	4,500.00			0	0.00	18.00	500.00	9,000.00
24		INK CART, Ribbon Cartridge, Black, for DOT Matrix Printer	cart	10		10	10,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
25		INK REFILL, Brother Ink, LC77X2, BK/Y/C/M, super yield	set	1		1	3,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
26		INK REFILL, EPSON L405(black ink BK664)	btl	2		2	490.00				0	0.00	2		2	490.00			0	0.00	4.00	245.00	980.00
27		INK REFILL, WHITEBOARD MARKER (BLACK)	btl	20		20	2,700.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	135.00	2,700.00
28		INK, EPSON M100 T7741 BLACK (140ML)	btl	30		30	18,300.00				0	0.00	18		18	10,980.00			0	0.00	48.00	610.00	29,280.00
29		INK, for Epson L800, light cyan, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
30		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, black, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
31		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, cyan, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
32		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, light cyan, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
33		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, light magenta, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
34		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, magenta, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
35		INK, Generic Sublimation, for Epson L800, yellow, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	300.00	1,500.00
36		INK, pigment, for Epson L800, black, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
37		INK, pigment, for Epson L800, cyan, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
38		INK, pigment, for Epson L800, light magenta, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
39		INK, pigment, for Epson L800, magenta, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
40		INK, pigment, for Epson L800, yellow, 100ml	btl	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	7.00	300.00	2,100.00
41		RIBBON CART, Epson LQ 310	cart	3		3	525.00				0	0.00	1		1	175.00			0	0.00	4.00	175.00	700.00
42		RIBBON CART, EPSON, FX 2175/2190	piece	16		16	14,240.00				0	0.00	6		6	5,340.00			0	0.00	22.00	890.00	19,580.00
43		RIBBON CART, EPSON, LQ 590	piece	189		189	136,080.00				0	0.00	189		189	136,080.00			0	0.00	378.00	720.00	272,160.00
44		RIBBON CART, Epson, LQ590	cart	6		6	4,800.00				0	0.00	6		6	4,800.00			0	0.00	12.00	800.00	9,600.00
45		RIBBON CART, Refill, EPSON LQ 590	piece	12		12	540.00				0	0.00	112		112	5,040.00			0	0.00	124.00	45.00	5,580.00
46		RIBBON, for EDIsecure Printer XID R300 with RFID Cards, YMCK high definition ribbon, 1000 prints per roll; RFID contactless EM or Smart card; XID High definition coated cards;	set	10		10	450,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	450,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	45,000.00	900,000.00

47		TONER CART, CT202330 for Docuprint, P225 DB, Fuji	cart	6		6	33,000.00			0	0.00	6		6	33,000.00			0	0.00	12.00	5,500.00	66,000.00
48		TONER CART, EPSON M100, M200, M105, M205, Mono Ink Tanks Printer, Black, Epson T774 ink	btl	118		118	88,500.00			0	0.00	56		56	42,000.00			0	0.00	174.00	750.00	130,500.00
49		TONER CART, HP 05A Laserjet, Black, for printers P2035; 2055, Original	cart	3		3	21,960.00			0	0.00	3		3	21,960.00			0	0.00	6.00	7,320.00	43,920.00
50		TONER CART, HP 128A Laserjet, Black, for printers CM1415; CP1525, Original	cart	1		1	7,320.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	7,320.00	7,320.00
51		TONER CART, HP 128A Laserjet, Cyan, for printers CM1415; CP1525, Original	cart	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
52		TONER CART, HP 128A Laserjet, Yellow, for printers CM1415; CP1525, Original	cart	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
53		TONER CART, HP 15A Laserjet, Black, for printers P1000; 1005; 1200; 1220; 3300, Original	cart	5		5	39,250.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	7,850.00	39,250.00
54		TONER CART, HP 35A Laserjet, Black, for printers P1005; 1006, Original	cart	10		10	59,000.00			0	0.00	6		6	35,400.00			0	0.00	16.00	5,900.00	94,400.00
55		TONER CART, HP 36A Laserjet, Black, for printer P1505, Original	cart	5		5	29,500.00			0	0.00	4		4	23,600.00			0	0.00	9.00	5,900.00	53,100.00
56		TONER CART, HP 37A Laserjet, Black	cart	1		1	6,500.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
57		TONER CART, HP L1020 (Q5911A), black	cart	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
58		TONER CART, Samsung MLT-D108 S/EE	cart	10		10	34,000.00			0	0.00	15		15	51,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	3,400.00	85,000.00
59		TONER CART, TONER, CANON NPG-28 (BLACK)	piece	2		2	4,840.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,840.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,420.00	9,680.00
60		TONER COPIER, black, genuine 44574701 for oem oki mb491 copier	cart	3		3	15,015.00			0	0.00	2		2	10,010.00			0	0.00	5.00	5,005.00	25,025.00
61		TONER COPIER, for MP2000LE/MP1800L2 (6 cart./box, 885474)	box	1		1	16,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	16,800.00			0	0.00	2.00	16,800.00	33,600.00
62		TONER, Fuji Xerox P225	cart	19		19	76,000.00			0	0.00	19		19	76,000.00			0	0.00	38.00	4,000.00	152,000.00
63		TONER, HP 17A, for printer M102a, M102w, MFP M130a, M130fn, MFP M130fw, MFP M130nw	cart	2		2	9,000.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
64		TONER, HP 17A, for printer M102a, M102w, MFP M130a, M130fn, MFP M130fw, MFP M130nw	cart	58		58	261,000.00			0	0.00	66		66	297,000.00			0	0.00	124.00	4,500.00	558,000.00
65		TONER, HP 19A	cart	9		9	40,500.00			0	0.00	8		8	36,000.00			0	0.00	17.00	4,500.00	76,500.00
Other Categories																						
1	53121601-GB-001	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	46161604-LV-L01	Life Vest / Life Jacket (for emergency purposes / emergency preparedness / for disaster relief / rescue operations)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	26111607-CC-S01	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	46181502-BF-V01	Bullet proof vest				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	25172502-WW-001	Wheels, _____ (type of vehicle)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

7	40161513-FF-001	Fuel Filters					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00		
8	48101710-DW-F01	Drinking Water/ Fountain					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00		
9	26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00		
10		ALCOHOL, 70%, 500 ml Isopropyl alcohol	btl.	33		33	3,300.00				0	0.00	30			30	3,000.00			0	0.00	63.00	100.00	6,300.00
11		ALCOHOL, Isopropyl with moisturizer, 70%, 50ml	btl.	10		10	700.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	70.00	700.00
12		ANESTHESIA, Lidocaine Hcl, Injection 5 ml	tube	5		5	500.00				0	0.00	5			5	500.00			0	0.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
13		ANESTHETIC, Topical Anesthetic	btl.	2		2	1,700.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,700.00			0	0.00	4.00	850.00	3,400.00
14		ANGLE GRINDER, 220v, 50-60hz, 11000 RPM, 100mm disc diameter, 980W continuous rating output	piece	1		1	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15		ANTACID, Aluminum Hydroxide, Magnesium Hydroxide, Simeticone	tablet	2000		2000	30,000.00				0	0.00	2000			2000	30,000.00			0	0.00	4,000.00	15.00	60,000.00
16		ANTACID, Domperidone	tablet	300		300	5,400.00				0	0.00	300			300	5,400.00			0	0.00	600.00	18.00	10,800.00
17		ANTACID, Famotadine, Calcium Carbonate, Magnesium Hydroxide	tablet	1200		1200	30,000.00				0	0.00	1200			1200	30,000.00			0	0.00	2,400.00	25.00	60,000.00
18		ANTACID, Ranitidine Hcl , 150mg	tablet	300		300	3,000.00				0	0.00	300			300	3,000.00			0	0.00	600.00	10.00	6,000.00
19		ANTI-ASTHMA, Doxofylline, 400mg.	tablet	300		300	7,500.00				0	0.00	300			300	7,500.00			0	0.00	600.00	25.00	15,000.00
20		ANTI-ASTHMA, Salbutamol Sulfate, Bromhexine HCl, guaifenesin	tablet	1000		1000	30,000.00				0	0.00	600			600	18,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	30.00	48,000.00
21		ANTI-ASTHMA, Salbutamol, Nebules	nebules	120		120	3,000.00				0	0.00	120			120	3,000.00			0	0.00	240.00	25.00	6,000.00
22		ANTIBIOTIC, Cefalexin, 500 mg	capsule	800		800	8,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	8,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	10.00	16,000.00
23		ANTIBIOTIC, Ciprofloxacin, 500 mg.	capsule	800		800	52,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	52,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	65.00	104,000.00
24		ANTIBIOTIC, Clindamycin, 300 mgs.	capsule	800		800	20,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	20,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	25.00	40,000.00
25		ANTIBIOTIC, Co-Amoxiclav, 625 mg	tablet	800		800	60,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	60,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	75.00	120,000.00
26		ANTIBIOTIC, Lidocaine, 50's/box	box	5		5	6,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	6,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
27		ANTIBIOTIC, Silver Sulfadiazine	tube	3		3	1,200.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,200.00			0	0.00	6.00	400.00	2,400.00
28		ANTIBIOTIC, Sodium Fusidate	tube	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00			0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00
29		ANTIBIOTIC, Tranexamic Acid Hemostan, 500mg.100/box	box	3		3	8,100.00				0	0.00	3			3	8,100.00			0	0.00	6.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
30		ANTI-DIARRHEA, Loperamide	capsule	500		500	7,500.00				0	0.00	500			500	7,500.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
31		ANTI-DIARRHEA, Racecadotril, 100 mg	capsule	500		500	25,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	25,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	50.00	50,000.00
32		ANTIHISTAMINE, Diphenhydramine	ampule	5		5	750.00				0	0.00	5			5	750.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
33		ANTIHISTAMINE, Loratadine, 10mg	tablet	3000		3000	30,000.00				0	0.00	3000			3000	30,000.00			0	0.00	6,000.00	10.00	60,000.00

34	ANTI-HYPERTENSION, Amlodipine, 5mgs	tablet	200		200	2,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	200.00	10.00	2,000.00		
35	ANTI-HYPERTENSION, Captopril, 25mg	tablet	100		100	1,500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	100.00	15.00	1,500.00		
36	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, Celecoxib, 200 mgs	capsule	600		600	9,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	7,500.00			0	0.00	1,100.00	15.00	16,500.00
37	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, Celecoxib, 400 mgs.	capsule	500		500	20,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	20,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	40.00	40,000.00
38	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, Prednisone, 20 mg.	tablet	500		500	6,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	6,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
39	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, Solu-Cortef (Hydrocortisone Sodium succinate) 100 mg/2ml	vial	10		10	6,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	600.00	12,000.00
40	ANTIPYRETIC, Paracetamol, 500 mgs	caplet	5000		5000	45,000.00				0	0.00	5000			5000	45,000.00			0	0.00	10,000.00	9.00	90,000.00
41	ANTISEPTIC SOLUTION, hand Sanitizer, Antiseptic Solution, 500 ml with	gallon	15		15	7,500.00				0	0.00	12			12	6,000.00			0	0.00	27.00	500.00	13,500.00
42	ANTISEPTIC SOLUTION, Povidone-Iodine, 120 ml solution	btl.	10		10	2,200.00				0	0.00	10			10	2,200.00			0	0.00	20.00	220.00	4,400.00
43	ANTISEPTIC SOLUTION, Povidone-Iodine, swabstick, 50pcs / box	box	12		12	7,200.00				0	0.00	10			10	6,000.00			0	0.00	22.00	600.00	13,200.00
44	ANTISPASMODIC, Hyoscine, N-Butylbromide, 10mg/500	tablet	800		800	32,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	32,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	40.00	64,000.00
45	ANTISPASMODIC, Hyoscine, N-Butylbromide, 10mg	tablet	800		800	24,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	24,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	30.00	48,000.00
46	ANTITUSSIVE, Dextromethorphan HBr, phenylephrine HCl, Paracetamol	cap	1200		1200	24,000.00				0	0.00	1000			1000	20,000.00			0	0.00	2,200.00	20.00	44,000.00
47	ANTI-VERTIGO, Meclizine	tablet	800		800	12,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	12,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	15.00	24,000.00
48	ANTI-VOMITING, Metoclopramide, 10mg	tablet	100		100	2,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	2,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	20.00	4,000.00
49	ANTI-VOMITING, Metoclopramide, 10mg	ampule	3		3	450.00				0	0.00	3			3	450.00			0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
50	BAG, brown bag, large, small, flat bottom, 100pcs/pack	pack	5		5	1,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	1,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
51	BAG, Brown Bag, Small, Flat Bottom 100pcs/pack	pack	8		8	1,200.00				0	0.00	8			8	1,200.00			0	0.00	16.00	150.00	2,400.00
52	BAG, Dimensions: 18" X 10"9" Weight: 6lbs	piece	12		12	42,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
53	BAG, flat bottom material Rectangular shape Capacity: 250ml, 500ml	pack	6		6	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	100.00	600.00
54	BALLOON, Assorted, Size 12, 100's/pack	pack	3		3	540.00				0	0.00	3			3	540.00			0	0.00	6.00	180.00	1,080.00
55	BALLOON, metallic color, Black, Size 12, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	80.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00
56	BALLOON, metallic color, Black, Size 6, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	130.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	65.00	130.00
57	BALLOON, metallic color, Blue, Size 12, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	80.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00
58	BALLOON, metallic color, Blue, Size 6, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	130.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	65.00	130.00
59	BALLOON, metallic color, White, Size 12, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	80.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	40.00	80.00
60	BALLOON, metallic color, White, Size 6, 25's/pack	pack	2		2	130.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	65.00	130.00
61	SAFETY PINS, Standard, (12's)	pack	2		2	70.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	35.00	70.00
62	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Best in Formal Wear for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
63	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Best in Sports Wear for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
64	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Best in Swim Wear for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
65	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Best in Theme Wear for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00

66	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Congeniality for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
67	SASH, Mr. and Ms. People's Choice Award for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
68	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Photogenic for SSC Intramurals	piece	2		2	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
69	SASH, Mr. and Ms. Runner Up's an Title for SSC Intramurals	piece	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	300.00	3,000.00
70	BAND AID, Plastic strips 100 pcs/box	box	20		20	3,200.00			0	0.00	10			10	1,600.00			0	0.00	30.00	160.00	4,800.00
71	BANDAGE, Elastic, Brown 2"	piece	115		115	4,600.00			0	0.00	60			60	2,400.00			0	0.00	175.00	40.00	7,000.00
72	BAR, Angle 3/16 x 1"	piece	50		50	30,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	30,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	600.00	60,000.00
73	BAR, Angle, 3/16" x 1-1/2"	piece	50		50	35,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	35,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	700.00	70,000.00
74	BAR, Deformed Steel Bar 10mm	piece	100		100	20,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	10,000.00			0	0.00	150.00	200.00	30,000.00
75	BAR, Flat 3/16" x 1"	piece	20		20	7,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	7,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	350.00	14,000.00
76	BAR, Lever Bar Lockset, Stainless Steel, Heavy Duty, includes installation	set	18		18	54,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	18.00	3,000.00	54,000.00
77	BAR, Round 10mm	piece	50		50	22,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	22,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	450.00	45,000.00
78	BAR, Round Plain 5/8.0mm Ø	piece	20		20	11,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	11,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	550.00	22,000.00
79	BAR, Square 10mm	piece	50		50	17,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	17,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00
80	BAR, Square 12mm, Yellow	piece	50		50	17,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	17,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00
81	BAR, Tubular 1" x 1" x 20' (1.5mm)	piece	50		50	27,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	27,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	550.00	55,000.00
82	BAR, Tubular 1" x 2" (1.5mm)	piece	30		30	23,700.00			0	0.00	30			30	23,700.00			0	0.00	60.00	790.00	47,400.00
83	BAR, Tubular 2 x 2 (1.5mm)	piece	25		25	22,500.00			0	0.00	30			30	27,000.00			0	0.00	55.00	900.00	49,500.00
84	BATTERY, 3SM 12V for TSU Vehicle	piece	10		10	75,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	75,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	7,500.00	150,000.00
85	BED SHEET, Bed Sheet with Pillow case for Hospital Bed	set	10		10	18,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	1,800.00	18,000.00
86	BIB, assorted color 100 pcs/pack	pack	6		6	1,800.00			0	0.00	6			6	1,800.00			0	0.00	12.00	300.00	3,600.00
87	BIDET, Stainless, hand spray set	piece	50		50	25,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
88	BIDET, Toilet Bidet Spray	set	50		50	75,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	1,500.00	75,000.00
89	BIDET, with head	piece	100		100	32,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	16,000.00			0	0.00	150.00	320.00	48,000.00
90	BLADE, Circular Saw Blade 2.0 x 25.4 dia	piece	2		2	1,400.00			0	0.00	2			2	1,400.00			0	0.00	4.00	700.00	2,800.00
91	BLADE, Hacksaw Blade	piece	100		100	6,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	3,250.00			0	0.00	150.00	65.00	9,750.00
92	BLADE, Jig Saw Blade	piece	20		20	4,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	4,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
93	BLADE, Plainer Blade 4" x 2"	set	5		5	3,500.00			0	0.00	5			5	3,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	700.00	7,000.00
94	BLADE, Power Saw Blade	piece	2		2	900.00			0	0.00	2			2	900.00			0	0.00	4.00	450.00	1,800.00
95	BOLT, Barrel bolt 3", stainless	set	25		25	1,500.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	60.00	3,000.00
96	BOLT, Barrel bolt 4"	piece	25		25	2,375.00			0	0.00	25			25	2,375.00			0	0.00	50.00	95.00	4,750.00
97	BP APPARATUS, Portable unit 12 - - - 12 ALPK2 Aneroid Sphygmomanometer Standard cotton cuff Air release valve with spring Standard end valve Durable Standard Latex valve	piece	12		12	24,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
98	BREAK FLUID,	liter	10		10	10,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	10,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
99	BRUSH, Paint, 1" Yellow Handle	piece	70		70	2,100.00			0	0.00	50			50	1,500.00			0	0.00	120.00	30.00	3,600.00

100	BRUSH, Paint, 1", 1.5, 4*01.6mm, size 12 #3	piece	2		2	640.00			0	0.00	2			2	640.00			0	0.00	4.00	320.00	1,280.00
101	BRUSH, Paint, 2" Yellow Handle	piece	88		88	3,960.00			0	0.00	50			50	2,250.00			0	0.00	138.00	45.00	6,210.00
102	BRUSH, Paint, 2in/ 1in/ .5in thick	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	6			6	450.00			0	0.00	6.00	75.00	450.00
103	BRUSH, Paint, 3" Yellow Handle	piece	39		39	2,340.00			0	0.00	35			35	2,100.00			0	0.00	74.00	60.00	4,440.00
104	BRUSH, Paint, 4" Yellow Handle	piece	32		32	2,720.00			0	0.00	15			15	1,275.00			0	0.00	47.00	85.00	3,995.00
105	BRUSH, Paint, Roller, (9")	piece	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,250.00			0	0.00	25.00	50.00	1,250.00
106	BRUSH, Roller, 7" with Handle (Cloth)	piece	80		80	7,200.00			0	0.00	50			50	4,500.00			0	0.00	130.00	90.00	11,700.00
107	BUGGY, Concrete	piece	6		6	39,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	6,500.00	39,000.00
108	BULB, Automotive, 12 V single contact	piece	20		20	300.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	15.00	300.00
109	BULB, Automotive, 12V double contact	piece	20		20	400.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	20.00	400.00
110	BUR SURGICAL, Round	piece	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
111	BUR SURGICAL, Straight	piece	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	150.00	1,500.00
112	BUR, Round	piece	10		10	900.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	90.00	900.00
113	BUR, Straight	piece	10		10	900.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	90.00	900.00
114	CANNULA, IV, Gauge 22	piece	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	50.00	250.00
115	CANNULA, IV, Gauge 24	piece	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	50.00	500.00
116	CAPSULES, Clidamycin, 300 mgs	capsule	800		800	20,000.00			0	0.00	800			800	20,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	25.00	40,000.00
117	CARRIER, For Oxygen Tank 15	piece	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
118	CART, Utility	piece	40		40	200,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	40.00	5,000.00	200,000.00
119	CEMENT, Contact	gallon	5		5	4,500.00			0	0.00	5			5	4,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	900.00	9,000.00
120	CEMENT, Portland	bag	100		100	35,000.00			0	0.00	100			100	35,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	350.00	70,000.00
121	CEMENT, Solvent, 100cc	piece	150		150	67,500.00			0	0.00	150			150	67,500.00			0	0.00	300.00	450.00	135,000.00
122	CHALK, Stone	piece	25		25	375.00			0	0.00	25			25	375.00			0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00
123	CHISEL, wood chisel 3pc set 1/2"x7", 3/4"x7", 1"x7"	set	1		1	500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
124	CLAMP, Battery	piece	4		4	280.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	70.00	280.00
125	CLEANER, Vacuum Cleaner	piece	6		6	54,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	9,000.00	54,000.00
126	CLEANER, Window Wiper Glass Cleaner, 75cm Telescopic, Long Pole Squeegee Sponge Mop Extendable	piece	25		25	15,000.00			0	0.00	25			25	15,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	600.00	30,000.00
127	CLOTH, chamois	piece	24		24	8,400.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	24.00	350.00	8,400.00
128	CLOTH, Stofa	kl	50		50	3,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	3,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	60.00	6,000.00
129	COOLANT,	liter	10		10	20,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	20,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
130	COOLER, 60 QT Wheeled Cooler	piece	2		2	16,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
131	COOLER, 9 quarts	piece	5		5	10,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
132	COTTON, Balls, 150 pcs/pack pure and absorbent cotton	pack	15		15	1,200.00			0	0.00	10			10	800.00			0	0.00	25.00	80.00	2,000.00
133	COTTON, COTTON ROLLS #1 SMALL NON-STERILE(50RLS/SLEEVE,10SLEEVES/BAG	bag	20		20	6,400.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	320.00	6,400.00
134	COTTON, roll, 300G	roll	10		10	4,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00

135	COTTON, Rolls, 400 grams	pack	5		5	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	120.00	600.00
136	COTTON, Tipped Applicator 6" Wooden, sterile, 100pcs/pck	pack	5		5	900.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	180.00	900.00
137	COUPLING, G.I. 1/2"	piece	40		40	800.00			0	0.00	40			40	800.00			0	0.00	80.00	20.00	1,600.00
138	COUPLING, PVC Blue 1/2" x 3/4" Ø Reducer	piece	30		30	1,050.00			0	0.00	30			30	1,050.00			0	0.00	60.00	35.00	2,100.00
139	CUP, Paper (Disposable) 50pcs/pack	pack	50		50	9,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	9,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	180.00	18,000.00
140	CUP, Paper Cup, 6 oz	pack	20		20	3,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	4,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	150.00	7,500.00
141	CUTTER, A3 Metal Grip Hand Held Paper Cutter, Manual, 10 Cutting Capacity	piece	1		1	7,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
142	CUTTER, Bar Cutter, Heavy Duty	piece	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
143	CUTTER, Glass Cutter	piece	10		10	4,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
144	CUTTER, Pipe, 1/2" to 2"	piece	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
145	CUTTER, Tube, 3/4" to 1-1/2" dia. Heavy Duty	piece	4		4	1,800.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	450.00	1,800.00
146	CUTTER, Tube, Small 1/8" to 5/8" dia. Heavy Duty	piece	4		4	1,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	250.00	1,000.00
147	CUTTING DISC, Masonry 4"	piece	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00	25			25	5,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	200.00	10,000.00
148	CUTTING DISC, Masonry 7"	piece	5		5	1,200.00			0	0.00	5			5	1,200.00			0	0.00	10.00	240.00	2,400.00
149	CUTTING DISC, METAL 4" X 1.0	piece	50		50	8,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	8,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	160.00	16,000.00
150	DECONGESTANT, Phenylephrine Chlorphenamine, Paracetamol 10mg/2mg/500 (Bioflu)	tablet	2000		2000	20,000.00			0	0.00	2000			2000	20,000.00			0	0.00	4,000.00	10.00	40,000.00
151	DECONGESTANT, Phenylephrine, Chlorphenamine, Paracetamol 10mg/2mg/500 (Neozep)	tablet	2000		2000	20,000.00			0	0.00	2000			2000	20,000.00			0	0.00	4,000.00	10.00	40,000.00
152	DECONGESTANT, Phenylpropanolamine HCL Brompheniramine Maleate	tablet	500		500	10,000.00			0	0.00	500			500	10,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	20.00	20,000.00
153	DESCOSEPT, AF 100ml	btl.	10		10	23,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	23,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	2,300.00	46,000.00
154	DIETARY SUPPLEMENTARY, Multi Vitamins	capsule	5000		5000	175,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5,000.00	35.00	175,000.00
155	DIETARY SUPPLEMENTARY, Vitamin B Complex	tablet	500		500	5,000.00			0	0.00	500			500	5,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
156	DISC, Cut Off Saw Disc 14" (355mm)	piece	5		5	6,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,300.00	6,500.00
157	DISINFECTANT, Spray, Sporeclear, 1000ml	btl.	5		5	12,500.00			0	0.00	5			5	12,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
158	DOOR CLOSER, Automatic	piece	15		15	22,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	15,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
159	DOOR, Door closer	piece	2		2	5,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
160	DRAWER GUIDE, 12"	pairs	30		30	1,950.00			0	0.00	30			30	1,950.00			0	0.00	60.00	65.00	3,900.00
161	DRAWER GUIDE, 14"	pairs	25		25	1,875.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,875.00			0	0.00	50.00	75.00	3,750.00
162	DRILL BIT, Masonry 1/4" Heavy Duty	piece	30		30	3,750.00			0	0.00	30			30	3,750.00			0	0.00	60.00	125.00	7,500.00
163	DRILL BIT, Masonry 3/16, Heavy Duty	piece	25		25	2,500.00			0	0.00	25			25	2,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
164	DRILL BIT, Metal 1/4" Heavy Duty	piece	50		50	6,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	6,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	120.00	12,000.00
165	DRILL BIT, Metal 3/16, Heavy Duty	piece	30		30	3,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	3,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	100.00	6,000.00
166	DRILL BIT, Metal 3/8" Heavy Duty	piece	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	2,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	250.00	5,000.00
167	DRILL BIT, Metal 5/32" Heavy Duty	piece	30		30	4,500.00			0	0.00	30			30	4,500.00			0	0.00	60.00	150.00	9,000.00
168	DRYER, Filter Dryer 3/8"	piece	10		10	4,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00

169	ECG PAPER, 80mm x 20mm	roll	6		6	1,200.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	200.00	1,200.00
170	ELASTIC BANDAGE, Brown 3"	piece	30		30	1,500.00				0	0.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	40.00	50.00	2,000.00
171	ELASTIC BANDAGE, Brown 4"	piece	35		35	2,100.00				0	0.00	10		10	600.00			0	0.00	45.00	60.00	2,700.00
172	ELBOW, G.I. 1/2"	piece	100		100	4,500.00				0	0.00	30		30	1,350.00			0	0.00	130.00	45.00	5,850.00
173	ELBOW, G.I. 1/2" x 1/2"	piece	50		50	2,750.00				0	0.00	30		30	1,650.00			0	0.00	80.00	55.00	4,400.00
174	ELBOW, G.I. 1/2" x 3/4" Ø Reducer	piece	50		50	2,000.00				0	0.00	50		50	2,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	40.00	4,000.00
175	ELBOW, G.I. Straight 1/2"	piece	25		25	750.00				0	0.00	25		25	750.00			0	0.00	50.00	30.00	1,500.00
176	ELBOW, PVC 1/2" Blue	piece	100		100	1,500.00				0	0.00	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	15.00	3,000.00
177	ELBOW, PVC 90° 3" Sanitary Orange	piece	25		25	1,250.00				0	0.00	25		25	1,250.00			0	0.00	50.00	50.00	2,500.00
178	ELBOW, PVC 90°, 2" Sanitary Orange	piece	50		50	1,250.00				0	0.00	50		50	1,250.00			0	0.00	100.00	25.00	2,500.00
179	ELBOW, Reducer 1/2" x 3/4", PVC Blue	piece	45		45	1,575.00				0	0.00	40		40	1,400.00			0	0.00	85.00	35.00	2,975.00
180	ELECTROLYTE, battery solution	liter	8		8	800.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	100.00	800.00
181	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE, Tubes range in size from 2 to 10.5 mm in internal diameter	piece	3		3	450.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	150.00	450.00
182	EPOXY, Bond , A & B (in quart)	set	20		20	10,400.00				0	0.00	20		20	10,400.00			0	0.00	40.00	520.00	20,800.00
183	EYE DROP, Maxitrol	tube	15		15	7,500.00				0	0.00	15		15	7,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	500.00	15,000.00
184	EYE DROP, Tobramycin	btl.	3		3	1,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	500.00	1,500.00
185	EYE DROP, Visine (refresh)	tube	5		5	40.00				0	0.00	5		5	40.00			0	0.00	10.00	8.00	80.00
186	FAUCET, Brass, Heavy Duty	piece	200		200	46,000.00				0	0.00	150		150	34,500.00			0	0.00	350.00	230.00	80,500.00
187	FAUCET, Goose Neck, Heavy Duty 12"	set	75		75	86,250.00				0	0.00	50		50	57,500.00			0	0.00	125.00	1,150.00	143,750.00
188	FAUCET, Lavatory, Standard	piece	150		150	64,500.00				0	0.00	100		100	43,000.00			0	0.00	250.00	430.00	107,500.00
189	FEATHER DUSTER, big, 1pc / Vehicle	piece	20		20	2,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00
190	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 10 lbs, HCFC-123 Clean Agent	piece	4		4	60,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
191	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 10lbs CO2 type	piece	3		3	18,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
192	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, AFF Chemical type (blue) liquid - 10lbs. (non-toxic, non-flammable)	piece	1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
193	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, HFC 236, 5lbs	piece	50		50	750,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	15,000.00	750,000.00
194	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, Portable, HFC 236, 1kg	piece	20		20	70,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	3,500.00	70,000.00
195	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, refill, 10lbs HCFC (green)	piece	3		3	34,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	11,500.00	34,500.00
196	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, REFILL, FIRE EXTINGUISHER 10 LBS (DRY CHEMICAL)	piece	300		300	120,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	300.00	400.00	120,000.00
197	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, REFILL, FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5 LBS (DRY CHEMICAL)	piece	13		13	2,600.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	13.00	200.00	2,600.00
198	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, refill, 10lbs. AFF Chemical Blue	piece	4		4	5,600.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,400.00	5,600.00

199	FIRST AID KIT, 326 pieces of comprehensive first aid treatment products plus carry case with handle (please see attached document)/ Meets or exceeds OSHA and ANSI / ISEA guidelines for business use / Updated Guidelines Now Include: Gel Soaked Burn Dressing, CPR Face Shield, Hand Sanitizers, Eye Wash & More / Fully organized interior provides quick treatment access / Wall mounts or folds compactly for storage / Ideal for most businesses and perfect for family use at home/ Rugged, sturdy hard plastic case is impact resistant with Pre-drilled holes for mounting, Individual Compartments for organizing, a Large Interior Storage Compartment, Carry Handle, Rubber Gasket and Side Locking Latches Inclusive of the following items: 12 Antiseptic Towelettes / 6 Hand Sanitizer Gels / 36 Alcohol Pads / 6 Sting Relief Pads / 2 Sterile Eye Wash .675 oz / 10 Antibiotic Ointments / 10 Burn Cream / 1 Burn Dressing 4in x 4in / 10 Antacid Tablets / 10 Aspirin Tablets / 10 Non-Aspirin Tablets / 1 Instant Cold Compress / 2 First Aid Guides / 20 Adhesive Bandages 1in x 3in / 70 Adhesive Bandages 3/4in x 3in / 50 Adhesive Bandages 2 3/8in x 1 1/2in / 15	set	24		24	172,800.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	24.00	7,200.00	172,800.00		
200	FIRST AID KIT, 351 pieces of comprehensive fist aid treatment products plus carry case with handle; Meets or exceeds OSHA and ANSI / ISEA guidelines for business use; Updated Guidelines Now Include: Gel Soaked Burn Dressing, CPR Face Shield, Hand Sanitizers, Eye Wash & More Fully organized interior provides quick treatment access; Wall mounts or folds compactly for storage; Ideal for most businesses and perfect for family use at home; Rugged, sturdy hard plastic case is impact resistant with Pre-drilled holes for mounting, Individual Compartments for organizing, a Large Interior Storage Compartment, Carry Handle, Rubber Gasket and Side Locking Latches	set	1		1	7,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		
201	FIRST AID KIT, First Aid Kit for hazardous workplace either portable or mounted type. Should be compliant to DOLE-OSH Standards to contain the following: Topical Antiseptic, 60 cc.; Antiseptic eyewash, 120 cc.; Isopropyl Alcohol, 240 cc.; Aromatic Spirit of Ammonia, 30 cc.; Toothache drops, 15 cc.; Hydrogen peroxide solution, 120 cc.; Burn ointment, 1 tube; Analgesic/Antipyretic, 20 tablets; Antacid tablets 10; Anti-diarrhea 10 tablets. FOR MEDICAL SUPPLIES: First Aid pamphlet (1); First Aid box (1); Thermometer (1); Sterile gauze pads (5); Gauze bandage, 1 roll; Adhesive tape, 1 roll; Bandage scissors (1); Triangular bandage (1); Tongue depressors wooden (100); Hot Water bag (1); Ice bag (1); Rubber tourniquet (1); Waste pail (1); For TSU-ATL use.	set	1		1	7,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		
202	FITTINGS, for Water Closet, Push Button Type, Double	set	75		75	112,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	75,000.00			0	0.00	125.00	1,500.00	187,500.00

203	FITTINGS, for Water Closet, Push Button Type, Single	set	100		100	90,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	45,000.00			0	0.00	150.00	900.00	135,000.00
204	FITTINGS, Pneumatic Fittings and Hoses (AS PER SAMPLE)	piece	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	12			12	1,800.00			0	0.00	12.00	150.00	1,800.00
205	FITTINGS, Water Closet, Lever Type	set	100		100	35,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	17,500.00			0	0.00	150.00	350.00	52,500.00
206	FLASHLIGHT, Mini, Rechargeable, Water/Shock Resistant, Adjustable Focus Zoom, Color:Black LED Light	piece	4		4	8,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
207	FUSE, Automotive 15 amp., 30a cartrage	piece	35		35	700.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	35.00	20.00	700.00
208	GAS, Mapp	tank	20		20	13,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	6,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
209	GAUGE, Manifold Gauge	set	4		4	12,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
210	GAUGE, Pressure (for Jetmatic)	piece	10		10	1,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	1,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	150.00	3,000.00
211	GAUZE PAD, Eye patch	piece	60		60	3,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	60.00	3,600.00
212	GAUZE PAD, Sterile, 2 x 2, 100 pcs/box	box	5		5	2,250.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,250.00			0	0.00	10.00	450.00	4,500.00
213	GAUZE PAD, Sterile, 4 x 4, 100 pcs/box	box	3		3	1,500.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,500.00			0	0.00	6.00	500.00	3,000.00
214	GLOVES, Disposable, 100pcs/box, medium size	box	14		14	3,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	2,500.00			0	0.00	24.00	250.00	6,000.00
215	GLOVES, Mikro Super, 100 pcs./box (Small)	box	10		10	2,300.00				0	0.00	10			10	2,300.00			0	0.00	20.00	230.00	4,600.00
216	GLOVES, Sterile Gloves, Size 6	pairs	10		10	400.00				0	0.00	10			10	400.00			0	0.00	20.00	40.00	800.00
217	GLUCOMETER, TEST STRIP, One Touch Select: Code 25	box	15		15	49,500.00				0	0.00	15			15	49,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	3,300.00	99,000.00
218	GRINDER, Angle Grinder, 670W, 220V, Wheel Diameter 100mm (4")	unit	2		2	11,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	11,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
219	GRINDING STONE, 4"	piece	20		20	1,200.00				0	0.00	20			20	1,200.00			0	0.00	40.00	60.00	2,400.00
220	HAND DRILL, Hand/Impact Drill with Hammer 500W, 220V, Wheel Dia. (4")	piece	2		2	9,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	9,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
221	HANDLE, Cabinet, Ordinary	piece	50		50	2,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	2,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	50.00	5,000.00
222	HANDLE, Door, Heavy Duty	piece	50		50	5,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	5,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
223	HANDLE, Roller, Plastic, Adjustable	piece	10		10	4,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
224	HANDLE, Water Closet, Lever Type	piece	100		100	16,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	8,250.00			0	0.00	150.00	165.00	24,750.00
225	HANDPIECE, High Speed	piece	2		2	20,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
226	HINGES, Concealed C1 Overlap	piece	50		50	3,250.00				0	0.00	50			50	3,250.00			0	0.00	100.00	65.00	6,500.00
227	HINGES, Door Loose Pin 3" x 4"	piece	30		30	3,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	3,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	100.00	6,000.00
228	HINGES, Door Loose Pin 4" x 4"	piece	25		25	3,250.00				0	0.00	25			25	3,250.00			0	0.00	50.00	130.00	6,500.00
229	HOLDER, Electrode Holder 300A	piece	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00			0	0.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00
230	HOOK, medium/large	piece	50		50	1,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	50.00	20.00	1,000.00
231	HOSE ASSEMBLY, for fire extinguisher	piece	100		100	10,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
232	HOSE, ACU Power Sprayer Hose with Ply (Heavy Duty)	meter	20		20	2,500.00				0	0.00	20			20	2,500.00			0	0.00	40.00	125.00	5,000.00
233	HOSE, Bidet, 1/2 X 1/2"	piece	150		150	27,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	9,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	180.00	36,000.00
234	HOSE, Compressor, 1/2" dia Heavy Duty	meter	20		20	4,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	200.00	4,000.00

235	HOSE, Flexible 1/2"	meter	300		300	2,700.00				0	0.00	300			300	2,700.00			0	0.00	600.00	9.00	5,400.00
236	HOSE, Flexible 3/4"	meter	300		300	3,600.00				0	0.00	300			300	3,600.00			0	0.00	600.00	12.00	7,200.00
237	HOSE, Flexible Hose 1/2" x 1/2", Heavy Duty	piece	200		200	20,000.00				0	0.00	150			150	15,000.00			0	0.00	350.00	100.00	35,000.00
238	HOSE, Flexible Hose 1/2" x 3/8", Heavy Duty	piece	200		200	20,000.00				0	0.00	150			150	15,000.00			0	0.00	350.00	100.00	35,000.00
239	HOSE, Flexible Hose 3/4" x 3/8"	set	150		150	15,000.00				0	0.00	70			70	7,000.00			0	0.00	220.00	100.00	22,000.00
240	HOSE, PB 1/2" 100 mtr per roll	roll	12		12	33,600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	2,800.00	33,600.00
241	HUMIDIFIER, Air Humidifier with oil	piece	60		60	36,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	60.00	600.00	36,000.00
242	ICE BAG, Plastic screw top lid with attached silicone gasket prevents leaks. Wide mouth opening. Accommodates large ice cubes	piece	3		3	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	200.00	600.00
243	IONOMER, Glass, liquid, 20 ML	btl.	4		4	9,200.00				0	0.00	4			4	9,200.00			0	0.00	8.00	2,300.00	18,400.00
244	IONOMER, Glass, powder	btl.	4		4	8,000.00				0	0.00	4			4	8,000.00			0	0.00	8.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
245	IRM, 38g (Liquid and Powder Set)	box	2		2	7,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	7,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
246	JACK, Microphone, Female	piece	50		50	7,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	7,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	150.00	15,000.00
247	JACK, Microphone, Male	piece	50		50	5,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	5,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
248	KNOB, Door knob, Heavy Duty	piece	100		100	80,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	40,000.00			0	0.00	150.00	800.00	120,000.00
249	LACQUER, Lacquer Flo	gallon	20		20	12,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	12,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	600.00	24,000.00
250	LADDER, step ladder, aluminum, 6 ft, high, 175 lbs capacity	piece	1		1	9,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
251	LADDER, Type A, Fiber Glass, 8ft	piece	5		5	60,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	12,000.00	60,000.00
252	LANCET, LANCETS, GLUCOMETER (100PCS/BOX)	box	7		7	3,500.00				0	0.00	7			7	3,500.00			0	0.00	14.00	500.00	7,000.00
253	LEAD, Soldering	roll	4		4	2,200.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,100.00			0	0.00	6.00	550.00	3,300.00
254	LOCK, Drawer/Cabinet Lock	set	50		50	6,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	6,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	120.00	12,000.00
255	LOCK, Padlock, Heavy Duty #5	piece	40		40	22,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	16,500.00			0	0.00	70.00	550.00	38,500.00
256	LOCK, Sliding Glass Door Lock Display Case Lock Ratchet Lock with Chrome Finish, Security, Keyed Alike Showcase Display, 2 Pack	pack	12		12	7,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	650.00	7,800.00
257	LUMBER, 2" x 2" x 12', S4S	piece	75		75	26,250.00				0	0.00	50			50	17,500.00			0	0.00	125.00	350.00	43,750.00
258	LUMBER, 2" x 2" x 14' Sun Dry	piece	50		50	17,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	17,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00
259	LUMBER, 2" x 2" x 8', S4S Sun Dry	piece	60		60	15,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	12,500.00			0	0.00	110.00	250.00	27,500.00

260	MACHINE, METAL CUT-OFF with cut off saw disc 14"; cutting capacity at rectangle: 1 100x196mm; cutting capacity at square: 119x119mm; cutting capacity at L-profile: 130x130mm; Cutting capacity at rectangle 45 deg mitre: 107x115mm; cutting capacity at square 45 deg mitre: 110x110mm; cutting capacity at L-profile 45 deg mitre: 115x115; Dimension: 256x520x400mm; No-load speed: 3800 rpm; cutting disc diameter: 355mm; cutting disc bore: 25.4 mm; weight: 15kg; rated input power: 2200W	piece	1		1	7,200.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
261	MASK, Face Mask, Non Woven Earloop 100/box	box	5		5	1,350.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	270.00	1,350.00
262	MASK, Surgical Face Mask, 3 ply, with earloop, disposable, 50pcs/box	box	46		46	13,800.00			0	0.00	27			27	8,100.00			0	0.00	73.00	300.00	21,900.00
263	MASK, WELDING MASK, Full face welding mask, dark glass tint switches from tinted to clear viewing panel	piece	4		4	1,600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	400.00	1,600.00
264	MAT, Steel, 4x8ft. for Hanging Pot	piece	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
265	MEASURING TAPE, Blade Length: 100ft., Blade Coating: Polymer, Blade Width: 3/8 inch., Color: Yellow, Stud Markings: 16in.	piece	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00
266	MEASURING TAPE, Fiber Glass, 7.50m Length ABS Plastic Case	set	1		1	1,300.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
267	MEASURING WHEEL COUNTER, 5 Digit Counter w/ Manual Reset Button, Die Cast Aluminum Wheel w/ Wear Resistant Rubber Thread, Folding Kick Stand, Folding Wheel Mount, Gear Driven Counter w/ Tough Plastic Housing, Heavy Duty Metal Folding Handle and Hand Grip.	piece	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
268	MEDICAL OXYGEN TANK, 15	tank	1		1	8,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
269	MOLDING, PVC 1" x 8' white	piece	150		150	14,250.00			0	0.00	60			60	5,700.00			0	0.00	210.00	95.00	19,950.00
270	MOLDING, PVC 1/2"x 8' white	piece	250		250	15,000.00			0	0.00	250			250	15,000.00			0	0.00	500.00	60.00	30,000.00
271	MOLDING, PVC 3/4" x 8' white	piece	300		300	19,500.00			0	0.00	250			250	16,250.00			0	0.00	550.00	65.00	35,750.00
272	MULTIMETER TESTER, ANALOG, 129x160x42mm, Resistance meas. Up to 200megaohms, Capacitance meas. Up to 10 microfarads	piece	2		2	3,400.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
273	NAIL, 1/2" and 2"	kg	3		3	120.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	40.00	120.00
274	NAIL, Common Wire 1"	kg	25		25	1,750.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,750.00			0	0.00	50.00	70.00	3,500.00
275	NAIL, Common Wire 1-1/2"	kg	25		25	2,125.00			0	0.00	25			25	2,125.00			0	0.00	50.00	85.00	4,250.00

276	NAIL, Common Wire 2"	kg	25		25	1,875.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,875.00			0	0.00	50.00	75.00	3,750.00
277	NAIL, Common Wire 3"	kg	25		25	2,250.00			0	0.00	25			25	2,250.00			0	0.00	50.00	90.00	4,500.00
278	NAIL, Concrete 2"	kg	10		10	850.00			0	0.00	10			10	850.00			0	0.00	20.00	85.00	1,700.00
279	NAIL, Concrete 3"	kg	10		10	850.00			0	0.00	10			10	850.00			0	0.00	20.00	85.00	1,700.00
280	NAIL, Finishing 1"	kg	25		25	1,750.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,750.00			0	0.00	50.00	70.00	3,500.00
281	NAIL, Finishing 2"	kg	25		25	1,750.00			0	0.00	25			25	1,750.00			0	0.00	50.00	70.00	3,500.00
282	NASAL CANNULA, for non-toxic PVC Compound 1.8 meters of non-kink star lumen PVC tubing Nasal prongs made of soft PVC	piece	60		60	6,000.00			0	0.00	60			60	6,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	100.00	12,000.00
283	NEBULIZER, Portable Lightweight and portable, ideal for home use Low Energy consumption, silent operation Low medication residue Replaceable medication cup and detachable nebulizer head, easy to clean Built in lithium titanate batteries, no need to replace, rechargeable. Inclusion: Portable Nebulizer Adult Oxygen Mask Pedia Oxygen Mask Mouth tube USB Connector Hardcas Manual	piece	5		5	10,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
284	NEBULIZING KIT, Nebulizer medication jar and cap - 120 Tee Mouthpiece 7-foot tubing Standard Connector	piece	60		60	6,000.00			0	0.00	60			60	6,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	100.00	12,000.00
285	NEEDLE, Disposable Dental, (27G-long)	box	3		3	960.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	320.00	960.00
286	NIPPLE, G.I. 1/2" X 3"	piece	100		100	2,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	2,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	25.00	5,000.00
287	NIPPLE, G.I. 1/2" X 2"	piece	200		200	6,000.00			0	0.00	100			100	3,000.00			0	0.00	300.00	30.00	9,000.00
288	NIPPLE, G.I. 1/2" X 4"	piece	100		100	3,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	1,500.00			0	0.00	150.00	30.00	4,500.00
289	NIPPLE, G.I. 1-1/4" X 3"	piece	40		40	2,400.00			0	0.00	30			30	1,800.00			0	0.00	70.00	60.00	4,200.00
290	OIL, WD-40 1/4 liter	piece	20		20	3,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	3,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	150.00	6,000.00
291	OINTMENT, Calamine + Dyphenhydramine, 30ml	btl.	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	3,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	300.00	6,000.00
292	OINTMENT, Mometasone Furoate, 10g	tube	10		10	4,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
293	OINTMENT, Mupirocin + Bethamethasone Dipropionate, 5g	tube	20		20	10,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	10,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	500.00	20,000.00
294	OINTMENT, Ointment, 5g.	tube	20		20	10,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	10,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	500.00	20,000.00
295	OINTMENT, Ointment,30g (25mg/g)	tube	35		35	17,500.00			0	0.00	15			15	7,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
296	ORAL RINSE, Orahex Forte, 500ml	btl.	10		10	3,700.00			0	0.00	10			10	3,700.00			0	0.00	20.00	370.00	7,400.00
297	OUTFIT, Cutting Outfit for Oxyacetylene with Regulator	set	3		3	18,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
298	PADLOCK, 1-3/4in (44mm) Wide Laminated Steel Pin Tumbler Padlock with 2-1/2in (64mm)Shackle	piece	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
299	PAIN KILLER, Omega Pain Killer, 120 ml, PRO	btl.	65		65	9,425.00			0	0.00	35			35	5,075.00			0	0.00	100.00	145.00	14,500.00
300	PAIN KILLER, Omeprazole, 40 mgs	cap	1000		1000	30,000.00			0	0.00	1000			1000	30,000.00			0	0.00	2,000.00	30.00	60,000.00

301	PAIN RELIEVER, Amoxicillin, 500mg 100/box	box	4		4	6,000.00			0	0.00	3			3	4,500.00			0	0.00	7.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
302	PAIN RELIEVER, Ibuprofen + Paracetamol 500mg/325mg	cap	300		300	4,500.00			0	0.00	300			300	4,500.00			0	0.00	600.00	15.00	9,000.00
303	PAIN RELIEVER, Ibuprofen, 200 mg	softgel	300		300	4,500.00			0	0.00	300			300	4,500.00			0	0.00	600.00	15.00	9,000.00
304	PAIN RELIEVER, Ketoprofen Gel	tube	35		35	17,500.00			0	0.00	15			15	7,500.00			0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
305	PAIN RELIEVER, Ketorolac	ampule	5		5	450.00			0	0.00	5			5	450.00			0	0.00	10.00	90.00	900.00
306	PAIN RELIEVER, Mefenamic Acid, 500mg	tablet	3000		3000	27,000.00			0	0.00	3000			3000	27,000.00			0	0.00	6,000.00	9.00	54,000.00
307	PAIN RELIEVER, Mefenamic Acid, 500mg 100/box	box	4		4	6,000.00			0	0.00	4			4	6,000.00			0	0.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
308	PAIN RELIEVER, Tramadol, solution, for injection	ampule	5		5	750.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
309	PAINT, Acreex Floor, Black	gallon	25		25	32,500.00			0	0.00	20			20	26,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	1,300.00	58,500.00
310	PAINT, Acreex Floor, Red	gallon	25		25	32,500.00			0	0.00	20			20	26,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	1,300.00	58,500.00
311	PAINT, Acreex Floor, Yellow	gallon	25		25	32,500.00			0	0.00	20			20	26,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	1,300.00	58,500.00
312	PAINT, Acreex Reducer	gallon	35		35	21,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	18,000.00			0	0.00	65.00	600.00	39,000.00
313	PAINT, Acri-Color, Lamp Black	liter	10		10	1,100.00			0	0.00	15			15	1,650.00			0	0.00	25.00	110.00	2,750.00
314	PAINT, Acri-Color, Raw Sienna	liter	10		10	1,100.00			0	0.00	15			15	1,650.00			0	0.00	25.00	110.00	2,750.00
315	PAINT, Acri-Color, Toluidine Red	liter	10		10	1,100.00			0	0.00	15			15	1,650.00			0	0.00	25.00	110.00	2,750.00
316	PAINT, Acrylic Clear Emulsion	gallon	5		5	3,000.00			0	0.00	5			5	3,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	600.00	6,000.00
317	PAINT, Acrylic, Black	liter	3		3	1,020.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	340.00	1,020.00
318	PAINT, Acrylic, Blue	liter	3		3	1,020.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	340.00	1,020.00
319	PAINT, Acrylic, Brown	liter	1		1	340.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	340.00	340.00
320	PAINT, Acrylic, Green	liter	1		1	340.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	340.00	340.00
321	PAINT, Acrylic, Red	liter	5		5	1,700.00			0	0.00	2			2	680.00			0	0.00	7.00	340.00	2,380.00
322	PAINT, Acrylic, White	liter	8		8	2,720.00			0	0.00	2			2	680.00			0	0.00	10.00	340.00	3,400.00
323	PAINT, Acrylic, Yellow	liter	5		5	1,700.00			0	0.00	2			2	680.00			0	0.00	7.00	340.00	2,380.00
324	PAINT, Automotive Lacquer, White	gallon	45		45	38,250.00			0	0.00	20			20	17,000.00			0	0.00	65.00	850.00	55,250.00
325	PAINT, Automotive Primer Surfacer, White	gallon	30		30	18,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	18,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	600.00	36,000.00
326	PAINT, Body Filler (Glazurit)	gallon	15		15	9,750.00			0	0.00	15			15	9,750.00			0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
327	PAINT, Elastomeric, Cheezee Yellow	tin	15		15	45,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	30,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	3,000.00	75,000.00
328	PAINT, Enamel, Flat Latex, Latex, Black, Blue, REd, Yellow	liter	2		2	70.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	35.00	70.00
329	PAINT, Fast Dry Enamel, Odor Less, Black	gallon	30		30	15,000.00			0	0.00	25			25	12,500.00			0	0.00	55.00	500.00	27,500.00
330	PAINT, Fast Dry Enamel, Odor Less, Chocolate Brown	gallon	30		30	18,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	18,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	600.00	36,000.00
331	PAINT, Fast Dry Enamel, Odor Less, White	gallon	40		40	22,000.00			0	0.00	40			40	22,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	550.00	44,000.00
332	PAINT, Flat Latex, B-701 White, 4liters/gal	gallon	1		1	625.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	625.00	625.00
333	PAINT, Gloss Latex, Black	gallon	1		1	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00
334	PAINT, Gloss Latex, Blue	gallon	1		1	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00
335	PAINT, Gloss Latex, Red	gallon	1		1	600.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00
336	PAINT, Gloss Latex, White	gallon	101		101	60,600.00			0	0.00	100			100	60,000.00			0	0.00	201.00	600.00	120,600.00

337	PAINT, Gloss Latex, Yellow	gallon	1		1	600.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00
338	PAINT, Latex, Black, Brown, Red, White, Yellow	liter	2		2	70.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	35.00	70.00
339	PAINT, Luminous	liter	1		1	380.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	380.00	380.00
340	PAINT, Permacoat Flat Latex, Tile Red	gallon	50		50	20,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	12,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	400.00	32,000.00
341	PAINT, Permacoat, Flat Latex, White	gallon	65		65	35,750.00				0	0.00	50			50	27,500.00			0	0.00	115.00	550.00	63,250.00
342	PAINT, Permacoat, Flat Latex, White	tin	30		30	64,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	53,750.00			0	0.00	55.00	2,150.00	118,250.00
343	PAINT, Permacoat, Gloss Latex, White	tin	50		50	120,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	120,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	2,400.00	240,000.00
344	PAINT, Permacoat, Latex, White, Red, Black, Blue, Yellow	gallon	5		5	1,000.00				0	0.00	15			15	3,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	200.00	4,000.00
345	PAINT, Poly Urethane Top Coat	gallon	40		40	41,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	20,500.00			0	0.00	60.00	1,025.00	61,500.00
346	PAINT, Premium Enamel, Blue, 340g / 12oz	gallon	5		5	1,250.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	250.00	1,250.00
347	PAINT, Premium Enamel, White Flat, 340g / 12oz	gallon	1		1	250.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	250.00	250.00
348	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, Black	gallon	1		1	650.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	650.00	650.00
349	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, Blue	gallon	1		1	650.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	650.00	650.00
350	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, Caterpillar Red	gallon	50		50	32,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	6,500.00			0	0.00	60.00	650.00	39,000.00
351	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, International Red	gallon	35		35	22,750.00				0	0.00	20			20	13,000.00			0	0.00	55.00	650.00	35,750.00
352	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, Red	gallon	1		1	650.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	650.00	650.00
353	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, White	gallon	41		41	26,650.00				0	0.00	30			30	19,500.00			0	0.00	71.00	650.00	46,150.00
354	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, White, Odor Less	tin	50		50	150,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	150,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	3,000.00	300,000.00
355	PAINT, Quick Dry Enamel, Yellow	gallon	1		1	650.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	650.00	650.00
356	PAINT, Roof Guard, White	gallon	70		70	40,600.00				0	0.00	50			50	29,000.00			0	0.00	120.00	580.00	69,600.00
357	PAINT, rubberized, black, 1kg	kg	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	250.00			0	0.00	1.00	250.00	250.00
358	PAINT, rubberized, white, 1kg	kg	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	250.00			0	0.00	1.00	250.00	250.00
359	PAINT, Semi-Gloss Enamel, White, B200	gallon	2		2	1,300.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	650.00	1,300.00
360	PAINT, Semi-Gloss, Latex, (White, black, red, blue, yellow) 4gal/color	gallon	20		20	20,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
361	PAINT, Spray, (Black), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00
362	PAINT, Spray, (Cerulean Blue), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00
363	PAINT, Spray, (Flourescent Blue), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00
364	PAINT, Spray, (Premium Blue), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00
365	PAINT, Spray, (River Blue), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00

366	PAINT, Spray, (Rose Gold), black bottle	piece	1		1	180.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	180.00	180.00
367	PAINT, Spray, (White Flat), 340g / 12 oz	btl.	1		1	219.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	219.00	219.00
368	PAINT, Spray, All purpose spray, (Bright Gold Metallic)	box	2		2	2,160.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	1,080.00	2,160.00
369	PAINT, Spray, Color #15 (River Blue), Metallic Silver, 340g / 12oz	gallon	8		8	840.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	105.00	840.00
370	PAINT, Spray, Flat Gold	piece	2		2	440.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	220.00	440.00
371	PAINT, Tinting Color, Bulletin Red, 1/4 liter	piece	35		35	3,675.00			0	0.00	30			30	3,150.00			0	0.00	65.00	105.00	6,825.00
372	PAINT, Tinting Color, Lamp Black, 1/4 liter	piece	25		25	2,625.00			0	0.00	20			20	2,100.00			0	0.00	45.00	105.00	4,725.00
373	PAINT, Tinting Color, Raw Sienna, 1/4 liter	piece	35		35	3,675.00			0	0.00	30			30	3,150.00			0	0.00	65.00	105.00	6,825.00
374	PASTE, Soldering	can	2		2	400.00			0	0.00	2			2	400.00			0	0.00	4.00	200.00	800.00
375	PATCHING COMPOUND, Patching Compound	kg	80		80	3,040.00			0	0.00	50			50	1,900.00			0	0.00	130.00	38.00	4,940.00
376	PIPE, B.I 1" dia. S40	piece	10		10	8,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	8,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	850.00	17,000.00
377	PIPE, B.I. 1/2" dia. S40	piece	20		20	10,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	10,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	500.00	20,000.00
378	PIPE, PVC 1/2"Ø x 10', Blue	piece	50		50	4,500.00			0	0.00	20			20	1,800.00			0	0.00	70.00	90.00	6,300.00
379	PIPE, PVC 3/4" x 10'Ø, Thick Wall	piece	50		50	7,750.00			0	0.00	10			10	1,550.00			0	0.00	60.00	155.00	9,300.00
380	PIPE, PVC, 3" x 10' Orange	piece	20		20	12,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	12,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	600.00	24,000.00
381	PIPE, PVC, 4" x 10' Orange	piece	20		20	13,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	6,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
382	PIPE, PVC, Orange 1/2"x10' Thick Wall	piece	200		200	20,000.00			0	0.00	200			200	20,000.00			0	0.00	400.00	100.00	40,000.00
383	PLAINER, Electric	set	1		1	9,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
384	PLATE, Paper, 9", 25pcs/pack	pack	6		6	360.00			0	0.00	3			3	180.00			0	0.00	9.00	60.00	540.00
385	PLATE, Roller Plate, Plastic	piece	30		30	900.00			0	0.00	30			30	900.00			0	0.00	60.00	30.00	1,800.00
386	PLIERS, Straight Locking Jaw Pliers(vise grip), 10"	piece	2		2	1,040.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	520.00	1,040.00
387	PLUG, G.I. 1/2"	piece	175		175	5,250.00			0	0.00	100			100	3,000.00			0	0.00	275.00	30.00	8,250.00
388	PLUG, Heavy Duty	set	50		50	3,250.00			0	0.00	50			50	3,250.00			0	0.00	100.00	65.00	6,500.00
389	PLUG, Spark, NGK	set	4		4	2,720.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	680.00	2,720.00
390	PLYWOOD, 1/2" x 4' x 8' (Marine)	piece	39		39	35,100.00			0	0.00	30			30	27,000.00			0	0.00	69.00	900.00	62,100.00
391	PLYWOOD, 3/4" x 4' x 8' (Marine)	piece	100		100	137,500.00			0	0.00	75			75	103,125.00			0	0.00	175.00	1,375.00	240,625.00
392	PLYWOOD, Marine, 1/4" x 4' x 8' (Marine)	piece	64		64	28,800.00			0	0.00	55			55	24,750.00			0	0.00	119.00	450.00	53,550.00
393	P-TRAP, Lavatory	piece	50		50	15,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	9,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	300.00	24,000.00
394	PULSE OXIMETER, Type: Finger Pulse Oximeter Product Details: Light weight, easy operation LED color screen, SpO2 bar graph Perfusion is lower than	piece	3		3	15,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,000.00	15,000.00

395	PUTTY, Masonry	gallon	10		10	4,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	4,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	450.00	9,000.00
396	REDUCER, Reducer, Epoxy	gallon	45		45	26,100.00			0	0.00	20			20	11,600.00			0	0.00	65.00	580.00	37,700.00
397	REFRIGERANT, R22, (13.6 kilos per tank)	tank	10		10	50,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	50,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	5,000.00	100,000.00
398	REFRIGERANT, R410A (13.6 kilos per tank)	tank	3		3	18,000.00			0	0.00	3			3	18,000.00			0	0.00	6.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
399	RELAY, Bosch relay with socket 12v	piece	10		10	1,800.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	180.00	1,800.00
400	RELAY, Flasher, 12V (electronic) circuit brand	piece	4		4	560.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	140.00	560.00
401	REVITER, Reviter	set	5		5	1,750.00			0	0.00	5			5	1,750.00			0	0.00	10.00	350.00	3,500.00
402	RIVETS, Blind Rivets 1/8 x 1/2	box	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00	10			10	3,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	350.00	7,000.00
403	ROD, Silver	piece	50		50	1,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	1,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	30.00	3,000.00
404	ROLLER, Baby, 4" Cloth	piece	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	2,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	50.00	5,000.00
405	SALIVA EJECTOR, disposable, PVC material	pack	10		10	1,700.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	170.00	1,700.00
406	SAND PAPER, #100	meter	200		200	15,000.00			0	0.00	100			100	7,500.00			0	0.00	300.00	75.00	22,500.00
407	SAND PAPER, #120	piece	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	1,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	15.00	3,000.00
408	SAND PAPER, #150	piece	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	1,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	15.00	3,000.00
409	SAND PAPER, #180	piece	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	1,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	15.00	3,000.00
410	SAND PAPER, Desk #100, 5" dia	piece	60		60	7,800.00			0	0.00	50			50	6,500.00			0	0.00	110.00	130.00	14,300.00
411	SANITIZER, 500 ml	btl.	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00
412	SANITIZER, Hand, 250ml	btl.	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	10			10	2,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	200.00	4,000.00
413	SAW, Circular Saw	set	1		1	10,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
414	SAW, Jig Saw	piece	1		1	8,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
415	SAW, Power Saw	set	1		1	8,500.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
416	SCAFFOLDING, H Frame	piece	40		40	80,000.00			0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
417	SCREW, Black for Metal #10" x 1"	piece	500		500	1,250.00			0	0.00	500			500	1,250.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	2.50	2,500.00
418	SCREW, Metal #6 x 3/4"	piece	500		500	1,750.00			0	0.00	500			500	1,750.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	3.50	3,500.00
419	SCREW, Tek Screw, Metal 1-1/2"	piece	500		500	1,750.00			0	0.00	500			500	1,750.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	3.50	3,500.00
420	SCREW, Wood #6 x 3/4"	piece	500		500	1,000.00			0	0.00	500			500	1,000.00			0	0.00	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
421	SEALANT, for all surfaces	quart	100		100	25,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	12,500.00			0	0.00	150.00	250.00	37,500.00
422	SEALANT, for all surfaces 75ml/pack	pack	100		100	15,500.00			0	0.00	100			100	15,500.00			0	0.00	200.00	155.00	31,000.00
423	SEALANT, Roofing	quart	50		50	27,500.00			0	0.00	50			50	27,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	550.00	55,000.00
424	SEALANT, Water Proof Coating Sealant (Powder)	gallon	20		20	17,000.00			0	0.00	20			20	17,000.00			0	0.00	40.00	850.00	34,000.00
425	SEALANT, Wet and Dry, Water Stop 200 ml (A & B)	set	40		40	18,000.00			0	0.00	30			30	13,500.00			0	0.00	70.00	450.00	31,500.00
426	SHAMPOO, Car Shampoo	btl	15		15	6,000.00			0	0.00	15			15	6,000.00			0	0.00	30.00	400.00	12,000.00
427	SHOWER HEAD, with Hose, Standard	set	50		50	35,000.00			0	0.00	50			50	35,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	700.00	70,000.00

428	SPOT PUTTY, Automotive	gallon	25		25	20,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	16,000.00			0	0.00	45.00	800.00	36,000.00
429	SPRAY, Cool Spray, 250ml (Blunt Injury)	btl.	35		35	21,000.00				0	0.00	35			35	21,000.00			0	0.00	70.00	600.00	42,000.00
430	SPRAY, Gun for Paint	piece	3		3	12,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
431	SPRAY, Gun, Power Spray, Heavy Duty	piece	4		4	4,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
432	SPRAY, Oil, Lubricant Handpiece	canister	2		2	1,900.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	950.00	1,900.00
433	SPRAYER, Power Sprayer 1.5HP	piece	3		3	21,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
434	STEEL TAPE, STEEL TAPE RULE, Retracting Steel measuring tape 20meters	piece	1		1	550.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	550.00	550.00
435	STERILE WATER, for injection, 50ml, solvent, Parenteral Prep	vial	3		3	450.00				0	0.00	3			3	450.00			0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
436	STETHOSCOPE, Silver dual head chest piece for adult, the membrane with diameter 48 mm is sensitive for sound collecting. Considerate dual anti-chill ring design. Stainless steel chest piece, excellent sound conduction. Colors: Black	piece	12		12	42,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
437	STICK, BAMBOO, 10ft	bundle	5		5	900.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	180.00	900.00
438	STRAINER, Filter Strainer 3/8" x 1/4"	piece	10		10	4,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	4,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
439	STRIPS, BAMBOO	bundle	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
440	SURGICAL TAPE, Transpore 1" x 10 yards	box	3		3	3,000.00				0	0.00	3			3	3,000.00			0	0.00	6.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
441	SURGICAL TAPE, Transpore 1/2" x 10 yards	box	1		1	100.00				0	0.00	1			1	100.00			0	0.00	2.00	100.00	200.00
442	SURGICAL TAPE, Transpore 2" x 10 yards	box	2		2	2,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	2,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
443	SUTURE, Silk 0 (Cutting Needle)	piece	5		5	750.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
444	SUTURE, Silk 3-0 (Cutting Needle)	piece	5		5	750.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
445	SWITCH, Ignition (gasoline) circuit brand	piece	2		2	380.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	190.00	380.00
446	SYRINGE, Disposable 5cc (100/box)	box	1		1	270.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	270.00	270.00
447	SYRINGE, Flowable Composite, 2g	box	2		2	10,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	10,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
448	SYRINGE, Syringe 1cc Luer Lock with needle 100/bix	box	1		1	180.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	180.00	180.00
449	TABLET, Hysoscine N-Butylbromide + Paracetamol, 10mg/500mg	tablet	800		800	32,000.00				0	0.00	800			800	32,000.00			0	0.00	1,600.00	40.00	64,000.00
450	TAPE, TAPE, ELECTRICAL (BIG)	roll	10		10	500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	50.00	500.00
451	TEE, G.I. 1/2"	piece	100		100	4,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	4,000.00			0	0.00	200.00	40.00	8,000.00
452	TEE, G.I. Reducer 1/2" x 3/4"	piece	25		25	1,250.00				0	0.00	15			15	750.00			0	0.00	40.00	50.00	2,000.00
453	TESTER, Hydrometer, Battery and Cell Tester	piece	2		2	700.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	350.00	700.00
454	THERMOMETER, Infrared non-contact (forehead)	piece	1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

455	THINNER, Lacquer	gallon	50		50	22,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	22,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	450.00	45,000.00
456	THINNER, Paint	gallon	50		50	20,000.00				0	0.00	42			42	16,800.00			0	0.00	92.00	400.00	36,800.00
457	THREADER, Pipe, 1/2" to 2"	set	1		1	4,500.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
458	TONGUE DEPRESSOR, Sterile Tongue depressor, wooden 100pcs/box	box	3		3	1,050.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,050.00			0	0.00	6.00	350.00	2,100.00
459	TORCH, for SSC Bike Racks, COS Socialization backdrop	piece	18		18	2,700.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	18.00	150.00	2,700.00
460	TORCH, Mapp Gas	piece	4		4	28,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	7,200.00	28,800.00
461	TORCH, w/ Butane	piece	10		10	5,600.00				0	0.00	10			10	5,600.00			0	0.00	20.00	560.00	11,200.00
462	TOWEL, Paper	roll	20		20	2,600.00				0	0.00	20			20	2,600.00			0	0.00	40.00	130.00	5,200.00
463	TOX, #5 with Screw	box	50		50	6,500.00				0	0.00	30			30	3,900.00			0	0.00	80.00	130.00	10,400.00
464	VACCINE, Tetanus Toxoid, vaccine	ampule	15		15	3,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	2,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	200.00	5,000.00
465	VALVE, Angle, 1/2 X 1/2"	set	80		80	16,000.00				0	0.00	60			60	12,000.00			0	0.00	140.00	200.00	28,000.00
466	VALVE, Angle, 3/8 X 1/2"	set	150		150	30,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	20,000.00			0	0.00	250.00	200.00	50,000.00
467	VALVE, Angle, Double 1/2 X 1/2 x 3/8	set	200		200	50,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	25,000.00			0	0.00	300.00	250.00	75,000.00
468	VALVE, Check 1"	piece	30		30	16,500.00				0	0.00	20			20	11,000.00			0	0.00	50.00	550.00	27,500.00
469	VALVE, Check 1-1/4"	piece	10		10	6,800.00				0	0.00	5			5	3,400.00			0	0.00	15.00	680.00	10,200.00
470	VALVE, Check 2"	piece	20		20	23,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	11,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	1,150.00	34,500.00
471	VALVE, Gate Valve 1'	piece	50		50	21,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	21,500.00			0	0.00	100.00	430.00	43,000.00
472	VALVE, Gate Valve 1/2"	piece	70		70	17,500.00				0	0.00	40			40	10,000.00			0	0.00	110.00	250.00	27,500.00
473	VALVE, Gate Valve 3/4"	piece	50		50	15,000.00				0	0.00	30			30	9,000.00			0	0.00	80.00	300.00	24,000.00
474	VALVE, Shower Valve, Double Combination with Bracket	set	50		50	30,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	30,000.00			0	0.00	100.00	600.00	60,000.00
475	VALVE, Urinal Valve, Push Button, Standard	piece	100		100	50,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	25,000.00			0	0.00	150.00	500.00	75,000.00
476	WATER CLOSET, with Lavatory Set Bowl	set	15		15	82,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	55,000.00			0	0.00	25.00	5,500.00	137,500.00
477	WATER, Distilled, 6L	btl.	12		12	1,200.00				0	0.00	12			12	1,200.00			0	0.00	24.00	100.00	2,400.00
478	WAX, for car, liquid	btl	5		5	2,500.00				0	0.00	5			5	2,500.00			0	0.00	10.00	500.00	5,000.00
479	WELDING ROD, 1/8 Diameter E6013 20kg/box	box	20		20	53,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	26,500.00			0	0.00	30.00	2,650.00	79,500.00
480	WELDING ROD, 3/32 Diameter E6013, 20kg/box	box	2		2	6,400.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
481	WHEEL, Blower Wheel, Cerrocco Fan 2HP	piece	10		10	12,500.00				0	0.00	10			10	12,500.00			0	0.00	20.00	1,250.00	25,000.00
482	WIPER, blade for TSU Vehicles	piece	36		36	28,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	36.00	800.00	28,800.00
483	WIRE GAUGE, Automotive, No. 12	roll	8		8	4,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	600.00	4,800.00
484	WIRE GAUGE, Automotive, No. 14	roll	8		8	4,800.00				0	0.00	0			0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	600.00	4,800.00
485	WIRE, Crafting (Freshmen Week-CASS)	roll	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	5			5	200.00			0	0.00	5.00	40.00	200.00
486	WIRE, Galvanized Draw, (1.6mm) for Freshmen week & CASS Night	roll	2		2	200.00				0	0.00	1			1	100.00			0	0.00	3.00	100.00	300.00

